Best Reproducible Copy Available
« 5

. .
. . - '
L]

s . Yorm approved

- ‘budl'l Buresu No. 43>R040.7
ot Auﬂ[:mﬂ%al Fill in This Block
2
APPLICATION BY LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN | 7“"° /7 % C? 0 7/2
FOR ALIEN REGISTRATION RECEIPT CARD. FORM 1151 | (7 rus pequived s M

(Please read instructions on the reverse) m m F-:] T’TPIA 197]

I apply for an Alien Registration Receipt Card(Form I-151), and attach any prevmusly 1ssued Form I-151 or other evidence
of registration now in my possession. My Alien Registration Number is

1. Reason for Application (Please check appropriate blocks.)

(a) []My alien registration receipt document was £231ost [ ] destroyed on or about
under the following circumstances: (date)

(If my document is recovered, I will surrender it to the Immigration and Naturalization Se:vice.)

(b) [_]My name has been changed. /Le) []My present Form 1-151 is mutilatedS / 7
of/

(If you checked *‘(a)’, *(b)’ or “‘tc)', above, a $10.00 jee is required; see Instruction Number 6 on the reverse

©) E]/y evidence of alien registration (¢) []1 never received Form I-151.
is on a form other than Form I-151.
My present Form 1-151 is in poor con- (® [ ]I am required by Section 262(b) of the Immigration and |
:pn q.lse of 1mpuperlammat1 n. Nationality Act to be registered and fingerprinted
/ a/f[,e( my 14th birthday.
2.Name ' (First) (Middle) 3. Natignality
Mm [ SAYMOND S H [ fA PAN

4. Admitted to U.5, at (City) © (State) iﬂ 5. Dm n(l(o XDay)(Yry e._nn.ommh(uo <}(Day) (Year)

SENTLE YAS H - _L‘?f"' JAN- (5T ;61‘0:2,4/

'f Means of Arrival (Name of Vessel, or Alrline | 8. Destination in U.S. at Tlrne of Admlulon
and Flight Neo,, etc.) '
b £

9. Place of Birth (Clty) %mvlnco& H
. (Cnnﬂh” E
AWA- MAR ELAL BUX/ 4 04

10. Name Used When Registered as an Allien (If same as present, write 11« Name Used When L awfully Admitted for P ermanent Residence (If

ttgame.t) t?AME same as present, write “ume*)H,frJH'; HLRA J

1%. Address in the U‘!.?S'tnet, City and State, ZIP Code) ?’OG j .j 13. Address outside U.S. If temporarily abroad (Street, City, Country)

443 (CROCKERST. LasANGELES (AL,

1#. Dates of Absences From the U.S, of 1 Year or Longer, Since Lawful Admission {or Permanent Residence 15. Date of Last Departure from U.8.

f =
16. (If you intend to use Form F15] as & document for travel within the next six weeks, give the date of your expected departure, list each country to
be visited, and be sure to.read Instruction 7 in regerd to the limitations on use of Form I-151 for travel in or through certain countries.)

& Date of Proposed Departure b. Countries to be Visited
17. ﬁpultuu of Person Preparing the Form If Other Than Applicant 18. Signature of Appliceant
| DECLARE that this opplication was prepared by me at the | CERTIFY that the Information above is true and correct to the
request of the opplicont and is based on all information of which | best of my knowledge and belief,

have ‘ony knowledge.

X

Signeture Signature

4 PRI, G H Lé?:zz
Address Date Signed Date Signed

Form 1-90 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
(Rev. 2-16-70) Immigration and Noturalization Service 1
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APPLICANT: DO NOT WRITE BE_LO'} THIS LINE
(For use in searching Recordh ol Arrival)

TN
RECORDS EXAMINED U RECORDS FOUND

“Index Bopk SRl Lo o “ g-z{?i!ll'ﬁ:ie‘\of Entry:

—— b : RAY — el
Card Ind§x G=56 Sent clF R Partiof Entry! H
| 6 Sent QL

Manifest ""'-:“.P.,:]_";‘ mntif‘.ﬂ-_“

01d 1-151 Destroyad M ol B
== | R TS0
P..t-.ﬁol. IIA.dplllh‘m:

Class of Admission;

"_‘nm & Irtarvioyed At WEGRNVA
I-151 Delivered CALH ™~ g"'é “}7

DOCL‘I.. Refh. Marital Status:

s.i‘““u_" ?1\;% a/{(_ﬂ /(_C

Means of Arrival (Vessel, ne, etc.):

Na 51

/ (For use by Immigration or Conaular Officer)
[

The applicant was interviewed by me under oath on at
(date) (city)

Remarks:

F——H:B.—”zpm-m

DATE

2.
3.

4.

5.

(Signature) 7 (:l_tlt}[ _/_ Ac?rf AUG 15 1971
t the application be mranted i DD
- %/ DISTRI Wﬂz’
Immigration Officer Date

PURPOSE — To apply for an Alien Registration Receipt Card (Form 1-151) for any of the reasons listed in item 1 on the face of this form, This
application may be used only by an alien who is s lawful permanent resident of the United States,

HOW TO PREPARE — Fill in, in single copy only, by typewriter, or print in block letters, in ink.

P_CDHFEIMUM — You are required to submit with this application any Alien Registration Receipt Card (Form I-151) or other evi-

ence of alien registration now in your possession. An application for a new Alien Registration Receipt Card in a name other than the name which
appears on the card previously issued to you may be approved only if your name has been changed by order of any court of competent jurisdiction,
or by marriage. If you are applying for the issuance of a card in a changed name, you must attach to this application a certified copy of the public
record of your marriage or of the decree of the court changing your name. If you live in a state where, under the decree of the court changing your
name, further acts were required of you before the decree became final, you must also attach a certificate from the court that you have complied
with the conditions of the decree changing your name,

PH?TOQEAPHS — You are required to send with this application 2 identicel photographs of yourself taken within 30 days of the date of this
application. These photographs must be 1% x 1% inches in size, and the distance from top of head to point of chin should be approximately 1%
inches. They must NOT be pasted on the cards or mounted in any other way, must be on thin paper, have a light background, and clearly show a
front view of your face without hat, Snapshots, group pictures, full-length portraits, or machine-made photographs will not be accepted, DO NOT
SIGN YOUR PHOTOGRAPHS. Using crayon or soft pencil to avoid possible mutilation of the photographs, write your alien registration number
lightly on the reverse of the photographs, Consideration will be given to waiver of photographs for applicants who are confined due to age or
physical infirmity.

DATE OF YOL{R ARRIVAL - If you do not know the exact date of your arrival in the United States, or the name of the vessel or port, and you
cannot obtain this information by consulting your family or friends who came over with you, give the facts of your arrival as you remember them in
the appropriate blank spaces on the first page of this form. Your Immigrant Identification Card or your passport, ship’s card, or baggage labels,

if you have them, may help you to answer these questions.

FEE - If you checked **(a)", *“(b)**, or */(¢)’* of item ], a feeof$10.00 must accompany this application. Otherwise, no fee is required. Remit-
tances should be made payable to the *Immigration and Naturalization Service, Department of Justice.” If residing in the Virgin Islands, remit-
tances should be drawn"in favor of the *“Commissioner of Finance of the Virgin Islands.” If residing in Guam, remittances should be drawn in
favor of the “‘Treasurer, Guam,'" If you mail this application, attach money order or check. DO NOT SEND CASH. The fee is required for filing
the application and is not returnahle regardless of action taken thereon.

USE OF FORM I-151 AS TRAVEL DOCUMENT — The rightful holder of Form 1151 may present that document at a United States port of entry,
in place of a visa, when returning to the United States after a temporary absence not exceeding one year, except when restrictions on travel to,
in or through Albania, Cuba, Outer Mongolia, Communist portions of China, Korea and Viet-Nam; Bulgaria, Czechoslovakia, Estonia, Hungary,
Latvia, Lithuania, Poland, Rumania, the Soviet Zone of Germany (“*German Democratic Republie’’), the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, or
Yugoslavia are applicable, Information concerning exemptions from such restrictions may be obtained at any Immigration and Naturalization
Service office.

WHERE TO S IT THIS APPLICA { — [f you are in the United Stads, submit the application to the Immigration office having jurisdiction
over the place where you are residing. If you are m,_t_'ae the [‘@_‘t ed States, submit it (either in person or through & United States consular officer)
to the United States Immigration office outside the United States having jurisdiction over the place where you are temporarily scjourning. I you
check item 1(g) you must presefit the application in person at the Immigration office where you will be fingerprinted aiy registered,

L ]
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1TUECT
INSTRUCTIO’ (e

D0 NOT TEAR, FOLD, MUTILATE

ADDRESS REPORT CARD
e Revodiele Cony Avale

Al lens rsig It Urled o on Jovary | shl, it on o following such e, gt fhie s ot Commisione. Immotion an

OR SPINDLE THIS CARD,

rlifon Servie® Alns femaorry odmited o he Unld Sces, whest peiod of odion hes ot ot ansed nd whe hove nl ioeed the condlioms
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0 ln,a‘lm fo should wurmn 0e o fhe 74 side ond s on 2
i fom or reprig your addross, AN enres n s orm et your inetre mosh b PANTED cloly In ok 1 wih o dok o indlle pen, '
F W%NWMW[OWWNW|WWMHHWANONWM M*M'”WWFOWIME K. 00 NOT ML It "
Th ollowig infic l' o olwed for loms 2, 3, and 6, TN 7: B soe o Infcle you mglaron mombar, T s vy gt Yo i
togiseflon number camiars A ool olen e i rﬁtelnl i umd o, TS P the neme vou wed he gt e e Al Bl i‘é
A 1940, o1, F you enoed he Und St ol Docambr 16, 1940, oo Th e e of fe of ety 1M s P e of o ity of W ﬁ
E 'u o‘lm.rwu o0 owe parmaninl ollbgiance, '
e e e e
; W wrney
y T
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i IURN ON

Hiea . KH)!

N D 1__HJKQQH'L__*

: 3) MY REGISTRATION NUMBER 1 ‘m | REGISTERLD UNDIK THE NAE OF

t |

! |

(078 B F/MMMM
E ) 4y PReSeNT n00RESH 1

AJULE I

! [ &_mmq ALY l)_| A
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Form AR-11"(Revised) | mi]pmvth 3-R038.L.
. ungav No

val expires Mdreh 31, 1930,

56 RECORD CARD-ALIEN REGISTRATION

ay bé used for hoth types of raports mentioned on the { I&ﬂ[ this eard)

Regtsrranion No, / Ifﬁ 0 72/ v

FROM “EGISTRATION RECKIPT)

e (rrﬂnﬁurrtype] /‘WM ND. A/IKOM/ /7}/\
\Iy Jt addrcssaaa 10 ﬁ‘ Xum —_

Zﬂfﬁﬁ%ﬁ Aas{?}/:gquﬂs 2‘%0&4’/&

My present addvess is (print or type) &2// EH.ST .SECMO ST i

STREET ADDRESS OR IIL RAL Eﬂl 1TE)

LOSANGELES, LosANG ﬁm ;,5155 J/Fowﬁ

(POST OFFICE) (STATE)

otk for ... HE Mﬂ[@?{ -
Whose address 15 . A/M/ E.

(STHPEJ MJDHI' 4-‘5]

MINTY)

(ST OFRIC ”r' o
Date&(f:/ﬂzz/ .m Signatur ) ﬂ. %ﬂw

[d-1837-3 Gro
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ALIEN REGISTRA'i

ADDRESS REPORTS

The Alien Registration Act,
1940, requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address
within § days of sueh change.
Other aliens, for example: Visi-
tors, students, and others not

admitted for permanent resi

denec in the Unifed States, must
report their address every three
months whether they change
their address or not, A penalty
of fine and imprisonment is pro-
vided by law for failure fo make
the required reports, When
repOrting, give bot your mjmlrer

M i

and n'uje L
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‘WMNGTON 5D,
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G-35 ‘ J ]020
p . S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' Immigration and Naturalization Service g
Office of SANTA FE TNTERNMENT CAMP
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO :
P - dvioWt LIDA LU .
1age 2 Diste Moo 1300/3-2184
REPORT OF ALIEN ENEMY ArR-_1 748 072
c.0.39/11020
Name HIRAT Ra ymond Firoshi Japanese
. (Last) (First) (Midd le ) (Nat ionality)
Alias v 2 it Male
- (Sex)
Birth Fukuda=mra, Asakura-gun, Fukuoka=ken, Japan Jan.1,1902,Mei §i=35
(Place) {Date)
Occupation Motion pichure actor Sare
(Time of Apprehension) *(12-6-41)
Addcess loab, Utah
1 (Time of Apprehens ion)
458% South llain St., Los Anreles, Calif,
*(0On 12-6-41)
Next of Kin:__-rother Roy Y HIRAI
(Re lat ions hip) (Name )
mlnown
(Address )
Apprehended:__fB1 l'oab, Utah larch 14, 1943
(Adency) (Place) (Date)
Received by INs:Sall Iake City, Utah
(Place)

Status Location
= Santa e Intermment Camp
Previous Internee Previous Sants Fe, W 17, >
Pelesases w
Present Present _Lnrouta
Effective Date of Change:__ Doparted- 4/20/46
B ¢ Yext of kin in Japany Cousin, To,vos‘;:imi Yoshio g
Canor,
Sy L
-. J e~
4/20/46 / e CCE Ll

Date of Report

2]

Special War Problems Div., State Dept.

Prisoner of War Information Bureau, OPMG, WD

PIFORIFEBTRERR T Of f icer din Charge
TVAT WILLISMS,

D U. S. Attorney
D F. B. I.

IJ__I Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit L~

“Eil Assistant Commissioner for Alien Control

BONS:

&'h’u Sec .
P

LI NTED

® - Fill in .!or ]axai only
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P

IMEIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

APFROPRIATICN "GENERAL EXPENSES®

APRIL 16, 1946 - APS
v

OFFICER IN CHARGE
SANTA FE INTERNMENT CAMF

 IMMIGRATION /ND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Y e—

I T

DESTINATIONS,
KFLLY
ATTEST §
S CLLfi’
0 | W. F. KELLY
ASSISTANT COMNISE IONER
FOR ALIEN CONTROL
E¥C smmq

A e e W SR e R e e S W — - e S R e e R W ————_———

0fficer in Charge
Senta e, New Kexico

This 1s a confirmation of telegram sent on April 16, 1946, Orders of
the Attorney General are enclosed., [Ilease execute and distribute

Forme G-35 covering the subjects' releaces.
e —})
I Ay

R Assistant Commissioner
2 AR For Alien Control

Enclosures:

1.7
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In the Matter of
D. J. File No.

RAYHOND HIROSHT HINAL 1481 3-21 24 2my
Alien Enemy

ORDER

The above-named alien enemy having been interned by ordeg dated
Mareh B, 1843, & ; and it appearing from a reconsideration of all
June 7)1, 1944 b
the evidence bearing upon this matter that said alien enemy should be
released; NOW, THEREFORE,
Hareh 5, 1943, &
IT IS ORDERED thet said ordey dated 3 Pl: ““- "1,“’ and
the same hereby"§J vacated and set mside; nnd it is

FURTHER ORDERED that seid alien enemy be released.

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Dated,

18
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In the Matter of

D. J. File No.
RATHOED HIRO®WI ¥Inal 1“'13-2-1'\-4231
Alien Enemy

ORDER

The above-pamed alien enemy having been interned by ordor.dlted

Marah B, 1843, &
June 71, 1944

the evidence bearing upon this matter that said alien ememy should be

; and it appearing from a reconsideration of all

released; NOW, THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED that said Harck £, 1043, &
at said order _dated Tane -’-'1: 11!44' s be, and
the same heredby !ﬁucatcd and set aside; »nd it is

FURTHER ORDERED that said alien enemy be released.

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Dated,

13
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ACKUCJLETDCIENT OF IIOTICE ~ND REQUEST FOR
ALTEN L}_TI FCPATRIATION ILEARING

Honorable C. E. Rhetts
Acting Head, War Division
Department kf Justice
Washington 25, D. C.

=
O
Y]

I have rcceived notice of the determination of my

remeval from the United States and repatriation to the
Icdo
country of my nationality. I-@e—not (strike out words

not applicable) request a hearing on the question whether

I should Le rcpatriated,

2Lt 2L, 195 c,fgtmﬁmm
Date gnature of alien enemy

20
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B
® DEPARTIENT OF JUSTICE B / /a2 &
WAR ULVISION : 4y

MOTTCE OF DETERMINATION OF NUPATRIATION OF ALIEM ENEIY

TO:

Hiroshi Hireil, l46-1l3=Z=l2=4231
S8enta ¥e Internuent Camp

1. By proclamai?:f’grr.of.w‘iz:%?m the President of the United
States, acting under the authority of the Alicn Enemy Act of 1798 (50 U.S5.C.
21-24), has prescribed the following regulations, additional and supplcmental
to those prescribed by carlier gproclamations:

A1l alien enemics now o hereafter interned within the continental
limits of the United ftates pursuant to th: aforesaid proclamations of
the President of the United ztates who shall be deemed by the Attorney
General to be dangerous btc tho public peace and safety of the United
States bucause they have adhcered to the aforesaild enemy govermments or
to the principles of government thereof shall be subject upon the order
of the Attorney General to rcemoval from the United States and may be
required to depart thoreflrom in accordance with such regulations as he
may prescribe.”

2, Pursuant to thc abows proclamation and based upon the cvidance con=—
sidered at your carlicr alicn ¢nemy hearing or hearings, it has been deter-
mined that you should be removed and repatriated to the country of your
nationality as soon as arrangements for your transportation can be made.

3. You are hercby notified thatmior to the issuance of a final order
for your reuoval and repatriation you are entitled to a hearing before a
hearing board appointed Ly the Attorney General., If you request a hearing
as hereinaiter provided, you will be accorded an opportunity to appear in
person and to present cvidence to show that you are not dangerous to the
public peace and safety of the United otates bocause of your adherence to an
encmy government or to the principles of government thereof, or to show
mitigating or extenuating circumstances in your case which you believe should
constitute a valid reason why you snould not be ordered rcpatriatced.

4+ You may oblain a hearing before a repatriation hearing board by
executing in triplicate the form of Acknowlaedgment of Notice and Request
for Alien Enemny Repatriation Hearing wnich will be given to you and by trans-
mitting it to an official of the Immigration and Naturalization Service in
charge of your custody within 10 days of receipt of this notice. If a
written request is not made on this Acknewledgment form within 10 days of
rceceipt of this notice, you are advised that the Attorney CGeneral will enter
a final order for your rcmoval from the United States and repatriation to
" the country of your natiocnality. If you request a hearing on this Acknow-
= ledgment form within the prescribed time you will be notificd of the place and
" timc of the hearing. A member of your family or any other individual may
accompany you during your appcarance before the hearing board and you may have
witnesses appear and testifiy on your behalf or submit aifidavits or othcr
documentary material on your behalf,

If you do not wish a hearing you are rcéquired to indicate that fact on
the prescribed Acknowlcdgment form.
BY CRDER OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL:
Washington, D. C. C. E. Rhetts
Acting Head, Yar Division

NHoveamber 15 ﬁgﬁ:
RECEIPT OF fHI MNOTICE IS HIEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED

Date

NRF <F

Signature of alien enemy

21 oD
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Form 1-540 Form roved,
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION Slmcglz. e . me&.l‘eﬂl No. 43-R287.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS

, (8-15-45) v &

APPLICATION FOR REPATRIAT]ON

D (By alien of enemy nationality under jurisdiction of
Immigration and Naturalization Setvice)

R € Hiroshi HIRAY , (Baymend) . also known as ... Taye EIBAL
residing at _%Wmm Po, Saxta Fo, Bow Nexien

{City or town) {County) (Stnte.)“

hereby apply for T UURRRRA A I cinafter indicated.

In support of my application, I submit the following facts:

(1) I was born in ..

] (G!lt:r or town) - ) . [Eo-;nty. distriet, provinee, or State) (Country)
on b el AOOR . i . LN Mell)i~88
(Gregorian calendar) (Japanese calendar)
(2) My nationality is: [] German []Italian [gJapanese [JDual _______ CTOMer e s
(8pecify) {Specify)
(3) My profession(s) or occupation(s) is (are) ... Motion Ploture Aeber =00
(4) My last permanent address in the country of which I am a national is ___Fulkudasiare
(City or town)
T (County, distriet, provinee, or State) T (Country)
(5) My address at the time of my apprehension was Moab, Umh 0

(6) My nearest relative in COREEERIESINDISIRMENSIISERNEES: __ Yoshio TOYOBHINA

(Name)

(7) My desires regarding repatriation are indicated in the box checked below.  (Check and complete
approzimate boz.)
X I do not desire repatriation.

[1 1 desire to be repatriatedto ... unconditionally and without qualification.
[] I desire to be repatriated to ... if possible; otherwiseto. . .
[0 I desire to be repatriatedto ONLY if the persons named below accompany me.

(8) I desire that the following persons be repatriated withme:  (Doss not apphy)
(Each such person, if 18 years of age or over, must submit a separate application.)

NAME Acp RELATIONSHIP CoUNTRY OF BIRTH NATIONALITY PRESENT ADDRESS

'l

v

L]



I have no Amsriean born wife or Ameriean born children,
xhnwumzmumumm Foross of the U.8.

(9) The following additional facts or comments are submitted in support of my application:

I desire nonrepatriation for the reascns that I have lived in the United States
for mmnrh}nrn. 28 years, and I would like to live in this country continuously.

I have never remounced United States Citisenship,

WITNESSED ; _(4,_2:/)}2/”//*(’ 4/ z/z”)zf(

(Signature of petitioner)

Sept. 26, 1940

mmrmsessssmmce—wsrrEs=s—=m==sss

(Date)

(k)(7)(c)

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEWING OFFICER

I have reviewed the foregoing application for repatriation and believe, for the reasons stated below,
that:

[] The application has outstanding merit.
K] The application has substantial merit.
[0 The application has little or no merit.

(REASONS)
1. Has never ap-lied for repatriation,
2. Has not been unloyal to th TU.S.

(Title) .
/
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10—44837-1 ;
'
| .
. . 3 i .

-4Best Reproducible Copy Available 2 3
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S e | 0 /o
. MO U, 5. DEI }hmw i f JUSTIOL BRLRRE T LAy

: Immigration end Jetiralization Serviee 2
by Santa Pe Detention Station
Senta He, lew Nexice . 0*
| d/}ﬁ ?4'0;'.5
Iy (’&{‘j‘,,
’9 0”’;'1".'
Gentral Ufflce "%{d 55 ’
Imigration & Naturalization Service ’043‘. / %
Philadelnlile, Pennsylvanie Wy
iy

Mttention: Ass't. Commissioner for Alien Control

Jlbject:  Raymood Hiroshi HIRAI

_—

File o, 100082184 les hoen verbally notifid on Jue 274
164, 6t g that hhs petigion’ton)

Farole fas been denicd,
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Do o 2o

i

In the Matter of

D.J. File No,
146-13-2-12-4231

ORDER

The above-named alien enemy having been interned hy order dated
March 5, 1943; and a rehearing having been had herein; and the Special
Alien Enemy Hearing Boerd having recommended that further investigation
be made herein; and it appeering from all the evidence before me that
gaid alien enemy should be interned; NOW, THEREFORE, upbn congideration
therecf,

I? IS ORDERED that said order dated March 5, 1943, continue in
full force and effect, |

( \
MW»MJ

ATTORNEY GENERAL

J’m,Zl. 1944
Copy to icer C e Fe, N, M,
and Alien Enemy Information Bureau
on June 23, 1944, File #39/11020C
3,4‘* Alien Igterned at Senta Fe, N, M,
?
6-—
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Pwas sahasring of Santo, ¥
Mlg alion dapiten Petsarify ot Wiy,
Juno, 1944, Sos copy of lether of June 2, 1944 fron
Sunia Yo to the Alien Busmy Contrad Undd fa Pile 6125/51,
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i U. €. DEPAKTMENT OF JUSTICE . : S

’ . IMMIGRATICN AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 3 b 3
S Internmént Camo x

. Santa Fe, New Mexico

Date -! 27, 1944 .
Report sovers period of two momths. ; :

SUBJECT: CONFIDENTIAY. Information on Interne=s Behavior.

hi IS =-16=48=J=88 oh}
!Las€ Name ; !First (Micdle)

R The following items have been ccnsidered and checked where information is
known. Pronounced cheracteristies are ‘ndicated by a douvble check, end
cutstanding characteristics bv a tri-le cheek.

l. Cooperation with official~y

Cutstarnding _Avers;e X Focr _
2., Attitude toward officials:

Respectful X Dircrespertful Ar sumentativ

3. Deportment:.

Very gond nvoreze X Foor

Good in"lu:raes on cbhers

Bud irfluence cn otaers

Agitator or trounlemcker

4. Attitude concerning lowvalties:
Evidences loyzlty to Juraen
E-ridences lovalty to U. S.
Neutrasl attitude concerning Jepanese or U, S. Successes
Decires renstriation to Jaran

1

Does rot wish to le rerctrieted X

5. Asseciates:
Pro-Janunese Cooperative element ) 4
Fro-l.S. lon-coorerative alement

6. Physical condition:
Good__ X Fair Toor
Progrosis favorable Frognoesis unfaverable

7. Mental condition:
Active Slugpish Sub-ncrmal
Cheerful Desrcndent

8. Memterial found in outgoing mail:
Statements of Lllezience to U. 3.
Staterents of Allegicnce to Japan
CGthar (if chiecked exrlanation armears on reverse side)

9. Work projects:

Always voluntecrs Dilirent

Va2lunteers occassionally Dependable

Kaver voluntesrs I Just gets by

) Mot derendable

Worker detairees project: M
Stesdily Ueceassionally p 4

10. Participation in Camp activities: *4
Organizer |
Leader in setivitics X
Basily led
- Average member of community

(Where additional comment is necessary remsrks will be made on the reverse
side, such rsmerks being jidentified by proper numbcr).

. f: '!I,‘
cc. Central Office e ,“;,F%}§<«
Alien E‘ﬂe}'ﬂy Control Unit . I.';'VT" u/:dr‘;":"fl"

oo Officer in Churge

(over)

Z 7
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10. Internee instructor in minerology.
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' . . s : s ¢ ]
: . '
B

: ' U. S, DWPARTWSNT OF JUSPICE  *
: “lmuigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelphia, Pa.

MiMORANDUM FCR: File No

ALTEN ENEMY INPCRMATICN BURZAU 38/11020

OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GANERAL Date

WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTCN, D.C. Hpril-19,1944—

In Re: Change of Status (Japanece)
Alien Enemy

Nanle ® @ # % & ® & & ® & © & B °© @®

Mral, Raysond Hiroshi
A s S M e iy e eie e e ee o o ¥ 2NEEE

Addres hen hended , . , . .
ress when Apprehende 458} So. Maln %t. Los Angeles, Callf

Address on 12-6-41 , . . . . . . .

-

Occupation on 12-6-H1, o e e o ¢ ' " % walter
Date and Place of Birth. . . . . . ¢
e and Place of Birth 2 3

Alien Registration Number. . . . o ¢
Previous Status and Location . . . + Interned at Ft, Nissoula, Mont.

Date of Attorney veneral's order,
i-fl r’.?..-ﬂ,}' ° | . L ] . ® L] e @ ® o ; #q“

Date of Change in Status ol
of 10Cation « o o o o o « & o o & HOUL

Present Status o« « + ¢ ¢« ¢« . o « o ¢ Interned

Presenf location « + v « « « . . o ¢ Sonta Fe, New Nexico

APR £ 4 1944

™

a1 G, Mrrison
Commissioner

c.c: Special Division, State Department

c.ct Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit

c.c: Consclidated Files, L&NS

c.c: Assn't Commissioner for Alien Registration, I&NS

oy Basis for Report:

Letter - dated U-8-Hi . Santa Fe (56125/51) Schreiber
AC-DC.02
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| U. S. DEPARTYENT OF ms ICE kA
DNUIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
FORT KISSOULL, LONTAMA

uuhn:"‘_:-'nvt on Internes Behavior D
Jien Enemy Control LL‘,

- -....-_.

-

1. The iters ~hecked below indicate the opia‘nn of th~ shef?
this cemp regardinz the civilian internee listed beiuw ruring the p;rlm
he has been in War Department custody at this camp. A coubls ov trirle
check under any isen indicates exceptionally strongly ~arked chkaracveristics.

HIRAI RAY ! /OND
Lt st nane First name Midd.e inisial
Name of Internee

Neutral o

Favorable Unfarorabl~ Uacbserved

a. General attitude znu

cooperativeness with Juip XX

authorities.
b, Trend of physical ccndition

during internment,. X
c. Trend of mental condition

(despondency, etc.) during

internment. X
d. viork engaged in as internee. X

e, Character of associates or
groups of associates among X
internees (wherever possible,
name associates under "remarks".)

f. Expressed views with respect to
the position of the United States X
in the present war.

g. Expressed views with respect to the
position of the Axis Powers in the X
present wer.

2. Explanatory remarks are contained on the back of this
sheet,

MAS BEEN THE OPERATOR OF THE MOV ING

PICTURE MACHIYE FOR A WUWBER OF (Signed) Raymono He THOMASON ;
MONTHS WHICH JOB HE HMAS HANOLED VERY PZS 4 w
WELL,. _ y \
CHIEF LiA1IsSoON OFr}csn )
Rank D CLIVE]] =
Cc V_; Assing, 4 1o _:._!
v A, S
P o o 3
Y \&") g
\{,
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: DecemBER 11, 1943 _

Mr, Epwarb J. Lnnis, Uirecror
AL1eEN Enemy ConNTROL UNiT
WasHuineton, D, C,

ATTENTION: MR, EDwiIN J, C

Re s

DEAR SIR: |

IN RESPONSE TO YOUR REQUEST OF Novewse: (g, 1903, tHat
A HEARING BE GRANTED THE ABOVE SUBJECTS, | WISH TO ADVISE THAT
| MADE YOUR INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO MESSRS, MULooney ane TooLe
AND ASKED THEM TO CONDUCT HEARINGS ON THESE JAPATSE,  Tue
FINDINGS IN THESE CASES ARE SUBMITTED HEREWITH TOgyuep WITH
THE VARIOUS FILES FORWARDED TO THIS OFFICE.

YOU WILL NOTE THAT THESE WERE VERY ODlrjcuLy

CASES
AND | READILY AGREE wITH MEssrs, ToOLE AND MULROONE' Tyt 7

HEY
WERE IN RATHER A DIFFICULT POSITION TO PASS JUDGEMEN ON THESE
JAPANESE, | ALSO AGREE WITH THEM IN THE IR RECOMMEN\T 0N THAT
THERE ARE PROBABLY FACTS IN THIS CASE THAT HAVE NEVEFBEEN RE- (b)(6)

VEALED AND THAT A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION SHOULD BE MAT,  TuE
VARIOUS JAPANESE HAVE CONSISTENTLY MAINTAINED THAT TH: WE RE
INNOCENT OF WRONGDOING AND THAT THEY AXE BEING PERSECUrp MERELY
SBECAUSE THEY WERE LEADERS AND WERE TRYING TO COOPERATE) yy, THE
AUTHORITIES EVEN WHEN THEY MADE OFFICIAL COMPLAINTS A8y CERTA N
FAULTS ©ITHIN THE CAMPs, | DO WISH TO STATE THAT | AM \THER
IMPRESSED WITH THE FACT THAT ALL FOUR OF THESE JAPARES havE seen
VERY COOPERATIVE AND HAVE MAINTAINED AN EXCELLENT ATTITir S INCE
THEIR ARRIVAL HERE,

THESE FOUR MEN HAVE BEEN AMONG OUR HARDES KERS
AND ARE STILL CARRYING ON IN THE SAME MANNER, mon
INSTANCE, OFFERED TO TAKE OVER OUR GARDENING PR > ANU\p A
WONDERFUL JOB FOR US, WHICH WAS OF DECIDED BENEFIT TO THE 8,
GOVERNME NT, | THEREFORE CANNOT UNDERSTAND WHY THESE MEN ..,
BE SUCH DAMGEROUS TROUBLEMAKERS AT VIANZANAR, AND SUCH MODEL
TERNEES AT FoRT Missouta, -

|F THESE MEN ARE NOT PAROLED
IMMEDIATE ACTION SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PERMIT 3
JOINED WITH HIS FAMILY, AS HE HAS PATIENTLY WAITED FOR MONTH ,
HIS WIFE HAS THREE SMALL BABIES, WHICH NATURALLY WORRIES HIN
CONSIDERABLY,

‘THAT

ND

Y URS VERY TRULY,

c
y BERT M. FRASER
g OFFICER 1N CHARGE
Y ForT ?;’ulssm.:l,ﬁ., HONTA[
i co's To MR. W. Fo. KELLY , ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR AL;EOETROL’
|mMm1GRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE, FOR HIS INFORMATIO BEE'
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HEARING
or
RATMOND HIROSHI HIRAI, JAPANESE INTERNEE
Fort Missoula, Montana
December 10, 1943

PRESENT: Board Members (Examining Offisers):
Mr. E. C. lMulroney, Attorney
Mr, Howard Toole, it.tomy
Mr. Bert H. Fraser, Officer in Charge
Internes: Raymond Hiroshi Hirai
Stenographer: Miss Verna Hanson

MR. MULRONEY TO ALIEN:

Qe You are Raymond Hiroshi Hirai?
A. r..' '1’.

Ae A1 Yyears.

Qe TYou were born in Japan?
A. Yes, in January, 1902,

Qs When did you first come to the United States?
As 1917, August lst,

Q. How much edueation did you have in Japan before coming to this
country.
A. Just grammar school, sixth grade in other words,

Q. After eoming to this country what schooling did you have?
A. College, sir,

Qs Where did you go?
A. South Jordan, Utah,

Q. After that?
A. Jordan Righ School, Sandy. Later transferred to Eastside High School,
Salt Lake City,

Q. Did you graduate from high school?
A. Yes, sir,

Qe Where did you go after high school?
A, I went to college at Ogden, Utah,

i
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Qe
A.
Q.
A.

Ao

Q.
A.

Q.
A.
A.

Q.
A.
; &
A.

How many years?
Only about 8 months.

After that?
Cornell University, Ithaea, New York,

Did you get any degree at college?
!..’ .1r. B.‘-O .

How many years were you in college?
Three years,

From Cornell where did you go?
1 did not go to any more sehool,

Where did you go to live?
Sunnyside, Utah,

How did you obtain means, that is, money to go through Cornell?
My father sent me and I worked as other school boys.

Was your father in this eountry or in Japan?
Yes, sir, This country. He is not now but he was.

He helped you financially to go through sehool?
!..' lﬁr.

Where did you say you lived after you left Cornell?
m‘., M.

What was your occupation there?
I worked in the coal mines, sir,

For how long?
About 2 years, sir,

As a common laborer?
No, sir. As a motor man and machine helper,

From there where did you go?
Hollywoed, California.

Hollywood?
Yes, sir,

Did you have a job in Hollywoed before you went to Hollywood?
Yes, sir,

How did you obtain the job?
Central Casting Bureau was looking for applicants and I applied,

3
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o
Qe
A.
Q.
Ao

Qe
A.

Q.
A.

0 .
. | | .
] R | .
ol L .

What was your oceupation in Hollywoed?
Extra at first, A movie extra,

What year was that?
It was 1929.

Did you make enough to live on?
I.I’ sir,

Did you do bit parts from time to time,
Yes, sir,

Where did you live during that period.
Well, 2480 Canyon Drive, Hollywoed,

Was that a Japaness settlement?
Ko, sir, It was Canyon Drive,

For how many years were you thus employed in Hollywood?
Ever singe,

Ever since?
Yes, dir.

As an astor?
Yes, actor, technician, production manager.

What was your salary there?
Well, when I was an extra I get about $7.50. Later $10.00 since

1934.

That is, per day?
Yes, sir, If I get any better parts I get $10.00 extra for eash
close-up,

In the early part of your answer when you said you were paid $7.50,
you meant §$7.50 per day?

!." ﬁ.l'.

You were in that vocation when you were picked up by the Immi-
gration Authorities?

Ko.

¥What were you doing then?
They don't use any more Japanese players sinee 1939, sir.

Sinee 1939 what did you do?
I was working as a restaursnt waiter,

3=
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Qe
A

Qe
A,

Qe
A.

Qe
A,

Q.
A.

Qe
A.

Q.
Ao

A.

Q.
A.

Q.
A.

Q.
A.
A,

Q.
A.

Qe
A.

Q.
A,

Q.
A.

Q.
A.

Por whom did you work?
Jim's Cafe. Jim Emomoto.

Is that in Hollywood?
No, in los Angeles

What was your salary there,
m-OO per week,

During that period did you live in the same place?

You had to move?
I moved to 458} Main Street, Los Angeles.

Have you ever beon married?
.G, dr.

Have you any brothers or sisters in this sountry?
Yes, sir. I have a brother, no sister, one brother,

Is your brother older or younger than you?
Younger,

Where is your brother?
I don't know, I lost track of him singe the War,

Was he here at the time the war started?
!..’ lil‘-

Do you know as to whether or not he went back to Japan?
I don't think so, sir, because he was born in this sountry,

Your brother was born in this country?
Yes, sir, Sandy, Utah, 1914, August 11,

Have you any sisters in this country?
No.

Have you any brothers or sisters in Japan?
No.

Tou had but one brother and no sisters?
r." .1’0

Did your father come to this country at the same time you did?
No, sir.

Was he here before you?
Yes,
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A.

Qe
A.

A,

qe
A.

As

A.

A,
Q
A.

Qe
A.

Q.
A.

Ao

Qe
A.

Qe
A.

How many years was he herebefore you came?
When I was 100 days old my father left Japan. Sometime in 1903
about April,

Did your mother eome with him,
No, mother come in 1913.

Did you come with her?
No.

Before her?
After two years,

Has your father passed away?
Yes.

And your mother?
Yes.

You have no family here, not lmowing where your brother is?
Tes,

Now, will you tell us in regard to being taken into custody by the
Ismigration Authorities, After the Fearl Harbor incident?
(no answer)

Perhaps you don't understand. Did the officers pick you up?
No, sir,

How did you come to be in the custody of the Immigration Service?
Here is the story. It was karch 22, 1942. Then the U, S. Govern-
ment put someone in Relocation Center in Mansanar, At that time it
was run by the Civilian Control Administration. The man was look-
ing for volunteers. So I went on the day of Marsh 21, 1942,

Did I hear you say you were not foreed to go?
Of course not, &r,

How many were in that camp?
About 93 was there when I get there.

How many after that?
Nearly 60C for our group, One train load. I don't know exaet
number but something like that.,

At any rate, you went there in March, 19422
Yes, sir,

o5m
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A.

Q.
A.

Qe

A

Q.
A.

Q.
Ao

- How long did you stay there?

Until the Deeember 6, 1942,

At which time you were taken to Moab?
ICI. .irl

How many people were there during the summer and fall?
Nearly sbout 9 ~ 8,000,

Will you refer to an incident that happened there? About Descember
5, 1942, Do you know something about that incident that happened
there?

Yes.

When I speak of Fred Toyama, do you know who that is?
Hes, he 1s a personal friend of mine, sir,

Won't you go ahead in your own way, Take your time and tell us
with as much detail as you care to all about that ineident and

anything that you had to do with it, if anything?
Well, I haven't sany connections with whatever happened, But I was
inside the police station at the time the incident oceurred,

You were in the police station?
Yes, inside the police station.

What was the ineident?
Later we - 80 many reasons. I was not concerned in it. We studied
later the first was because of the main incident which is a sugar

lhortl.gt .

Did you learn on that day that this Fred Toyama had been assaulted?
Yes, the next morning, sir,

Did you have anything to do with that? You had heard had you that
some masked men beat him up?
Tes, I heard that.

Were you one of them?
Ne, sir,

Do you know who they were?
No, sir. We try to find out but we can't find who the leaders were.
The way I heard some young kids = 17-16 years old,

You heard they were 16-17 years old? The ones who did it?
Yes, sir,

But you don't know the names of the 16~17 year old kids?
No, dir.

b
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Qe
Ao

Q.
A

Qe
Ae

Q.
|
A.

Qe
‘.

Qe
A.

i .
. g J
' . i " '
s 8 N

~ You had nothing to do with it yourself?

lo, sir,

Where were you when that happened?
I wae in my apartment, sir,

Was that the first knowledge you had that it happened?
I was at kir. Jee Elamey's apartment. He was a newspaper man, sir.

Was that at the camp?
Yes, sir. In the Camp Barracks two eleven one,

Is Joeo BElamey a Japanese man?
Yes, sir. A half-breed, sir. Half Japanese, half Irish or something,

Is he a newspaper man?
Editor. Editor of the llanzanar Free Press.

Is that a daily paper?
Yes,

You say you were in his apartment?
In his spartment.

How did you hear of the incident?
Some other peporter came in his room to tell us that some one beat

up Toyama,

Was anyone else there?
A few other persons,

Then did you go out?
1 was stayed there.

About what time of the day or evening was that?
It was pretty late in the evening, sir,

Did you leave the apartment at all that evening?
Yes, I came home,

You went from Blamey'e apartment to your own home?
To ry own, to tell my roommates what happened, what I heard,

Then you went to bed?
Yes, sir,

What ocourred the next morning?

I usually sleep late, I have a habit of sleeping until moon. I
didn't get up until noon. Never get up until 11:30 in the morning,
Even here I sleep late.
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Qe

A.

. .
. . .
. -
. . . 3 . .
. .

When you got up, what did you do? e e s
I went into Mess Hall, then I heard the peoples talking about
what happened last night, Well - ~

WNas there a mass meeting?
No.

Was there one at noon? A mass meeting during the noon hour or
about 1 o'clock?
I don't know, sir,

Where were you?
1 was in ny room,

About 1 o'clock?
Yes, sir.

Was there any mass meeting that afternoon or evening?
The way I heard they had mass meeting,

How did you hear they had a mass meeting? Did someone tell you?
later in the police station I learn there had been a mass meeting,

You didn't hear the noise of a mass meeting?
Yes, sir. When they come across tc adainistr:ztion building I heard
the noise,

You didn't leave your room?
Of eourse not.

You did not attend any mass meeting?
Of eourse not,

You did not make any talk? You took no part in any mass meeting?
No,

At Camp Mansanar did you have something to do with the dramatic
features of the camp,
r", sir,

What did you have to do with that?
I was direstor of dramatics, sir,

Who plased you in that position?
Mr, Nielson, sir,

Was he one of the officers at the camp?
Yes, one of the officers in charge of the recreation department,
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Q.
A.

A.

Qe
Ao

~e
A.

Qe

Ae

e
A.

we
Ae

Qe
e
Ae
e
A.

<o

A.

Did you continue in that position during all of the time rou :
were in lanzanar?
No, sir. 1 had 2 jobs in Manzanar. One was Block Leader of Block 2,

The other ono?
Director of dramaties,

You did not continue to be direetor of drematies?
Of course not.

What camsed you to discontinue that?
1 was suspended,

Wy?
Eecause someone else made a complaint, sir,

Vhat was the cowplaint?
Well, because I had heated argument with lr, Nash, Project Director.

What was the argzument about?

Well, we figure this way. When one of the U. S. Government came
inte Kan:ianar and they promise to build a theatre and amusement
hall, They started to build but Lr, Nash stopped it,

You did not like that?

That is why I went to complain to Mr, Nash. Mr, Nash said if
any man comes in to cowplaln to this office I will kill him and
bury in the send so nobody know the difference. He said he had
aubhority.

He told you that?
les, sir,

Was anyoue else present when he told you that?
Yes, sir. liss Barber, one of the secretaries,

kr. Nash's sscretary? Was she Japanese?
No, American,

There was no other person who heard that?
lie talk so loud I guess all the people in the next room heard that.

You made that statement to the Immigration suthorities and the FBI,
did you¥
I.l, sir.

1 have it here but I don't see where you told them that?
Nobody asked me that guestion,

-0
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MR,
Qe
A
MR,
B,
A
Qe
Ao

e
A

Qe
A,

Qe
Ao
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- . . -

FRASER:

He has never had a hearing
Were you interviewed by the Lanssnar authorities.
Yes.

KULRCNEY TO ALIEN:

Have you ever told anyons before today that Mr. Nash said that if
anyone complained he would kill hiwm,

Yes, 1 talk to Joe Blamey, Fressman and kr. Raymond Pest, Project
Director of =

You told him? . Anyone else?
1 told lkir. O'connor. He came to Moab,

Was Mr. O'Connor an officer of the law? PFrom the FEI?
Hie Jjust come in Loab and ask us few questions,

You told him that too?
YU'.

At the tine you went into Lr, Nash's office was “r, Temple there?
He was in the next rocm.

How many times did you go into Mr, Nash's office?
Only 2.

Did you have any weapon in your hand either time?
Not the first time, sir,

Was it when you went there the first time that ¥r. Nash made the
recark about killing someone?
Yes, sir,

Then you went out?
No, sir. I talk plenty that time,

You were thera a second time?
Yes, two times, «ir,

After awhlle you went out?
I didn't go out. Mr. Kash ran out,

After he ran out did you then leave lr. Nash's office?
Yes, sir.

How long before you came baeck?
I went in Recreation Departuent then. The secretary told me that
Ur. Nielson think I am not fit to run the drematic department so

~10~
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© then ¥r. Mitani head of me. He music director. We had a meeting

Qe
A,

Q.
A.

Q.
A.

Qs
A,

A.

A.

Just & little before, present Lr. Nielson, Mr. Thomas Temple, few
other relocation leaders. We select our own entertaimment chief,
Albert Nagashima, We don't want any new boss in our departaent,

I am trying to ask how long an interval passed from the time you
left Mr. Nash's office until you went back?
About 25 minutes,

When you went back the secon time then, after 25 minutes, did you
have any weapon or anything in your hand.
No weapon but a rock.

How big wae the rock?
About the size of a grapefruit,

Where did you get the rock?
I slways keep it in my room, sir.

Why do you alvays keep the rock in your room?
Because I am a collestor of petrified stones and rocks, even in
here, sir.

You left your room to go to ¥r. Nash's office?
No, I didn't go to lir, Nash's office I went to Nielson's office,

Before you left the room did you have the roek in your hand?
Yes, I always carry the rock most of the time, Nice shape,
Streak in it, I still have the rock here now,

Tou had the rock in your hand when you went to Kr, Nielson's
office?
Yes, sir,

Who did you find in the office?
The secretary and about 10-15 other boys and girlas,

Who did you speak to in the office?
The secretary and I don't-—-I forget her name. Another
fellow, a girl -

I don't eare sbout them, Was kr. Temple there?
Yes, sir,

¥r. Nielson? Mr. Nash?
No, because they are in Nielson's office, Their office in different

building.

Who did you go there to see?
Mr., Thomas Temple,

42
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As

Qe
A.

Q.
A.

Q.
A.

Qe
A.

R
A.

Q.
A,

Qe
A

Qe

Was he there?
Yes, d&r,

Was that in the adeinistration building?
!." sir.

Did you go inside the rail? Was their a railing there?
I went in from the front door. Passed through the cashier's
room and Mr, Hopper's room.

Did you strike the railing with the rock?
I did not strike anything, but there was a few times when I struck
the railing with the rock when I was talking

Were you mad?
I wasn't mad that time because I am made before when I had heated
argument with Nash,

The first time you were there you didn't have the rock?
Of eourse not.

Did you speak in a loud angry manner the second time?
Tes.

When you had the rock what were you mad abeut?

Because Mr, Nielson, Mr. Temple said he don't know

about it, So I told him you are the man who did all this,
Mr., Temple said nothing he just put his hands out and looked
upward, Then later he said what made you think so, Them I
tell him Mr, Nielson is to nice a kind of a man, He is not
the kind of man to say such things,

Is that about all of the ineident? Did two of your friends take
you out of the room then?
Yes, and out of the door.

Did you then go back into the room a second time?
No, sir.

Did Mr. Nielson come into the room while you were there?
Yos. Mr, Nielson was standing by the door,

Did you then go to the reeseation room?
No, sir. I went directly home,

At some time did you go to the recreation room after this incident
and did you speak there to a group of young women, and did you tell
them that you turmed Mr. Temple's desk over,

No.
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Did anything like that happen? Sl s
No. I told them, almost everybody, that we had heated argument
and looked like I was discharged,

After you had the heated argument were you di ssharged?
No, I was still direstor of dramaties but looks like I am about

to say good-bye to you all, girls ete.

We have a report here that after this ineident, when you had the
rock in the office, that you addressed a group of young women.
Is that right?

Yes, in the recreation department.

Did you tell those young women that you had turned Mr. Temple's
desk over?
No, sir. I did not.

md:utollthnthntywnn;elnato!ﬂlﬂaahbyhittmm
over the head with a rock,
h. sir.

Is there any truth in that?
No, that proved by the court in Mansanar. It isn't true.

You were tried for that, weren't you?
No, not exactly.

What were you tried for? You say it was proved in court?
!..’ .1’.

Were you tried before the Manzamar Judiciary Committee?

Tes, sir. One thing I would like to say. This is the most im-
portant part. I had the argument with Mr, Nash because we had
Do Ath of July selebration at Mansanar in 1942. They should
bave. There was one reason, it was that Dr. Matini (Matani)
who 18 in charge of the music department refused to play the
Star Spangled Banner,

Tou were not pleased by that faet?

No. I went up te Mr. Nash same day and told him why don't we have
it. The Japanese in Mansanar at least half are pro-American. Why
don't we have Spangled Banner in our 4th of July ecelebration? Tou
SW® squeaked too much to Mr. Mash. There is going to be no cele-
bration. We let you all work. Funny thing. Newspaper print we had
kth of July eelebration in Mansanar and people from outside come to
Join. The ammy chage out of the gates, Newspaper print that we had
& 4th of July celebratien and the people came and were stopped outside
the ﬂhl b’ the .M‘"o

<13~
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"~ But that wasn't true?

Yes, it was true.

But you didn't have the celebration?
No, sir. Because I was supposed to be in charge of it. It was
stopped because I had argument with Nash,

Getting back to our previous question ~ what were You tried for?
Mnilmothrthluluuldlihboayafummlbout.
During time of my conversation with Nash he say you are Just like
8 man like Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin together. That's me he
sald. Better be quiet otherwise I bury you in the sand. There
going to be no 4th of July celebration but we let you work.

Did he mean that he was like Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin together?
Tes, that what he tell me. That's why I said you are a damn liar,
That's what the argument was,

Did you have the rock in your hand then?
No. Not that time.

Was it the first or second time.
This was the second.

Did you have the rock the time Mr. Nash made that remark?
Tes, but lr. Nash wasn't in the office. He was in San Frencisco
or somewhere slse.

You said that Mr. Nash said to you that he was like Hitler, Mussolini
and Stalin together?
Yes.

Fas that the day you went there with the rock in your hand?
Same afternoon, sir.

Did you have the rock in your hand when he made the remark to you.
do,

That would have been the firet time you were in his office that day.
Yes,

r!:umthukathmrdmmth.roekinymhndunucmun.
8s

Kr, Nash wasn't there when you went back?
No,

That was about 25 mimutes after the first time?
!“a
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After you went out the first time you went back to your apartment
and got the rock?
Yes, sir,

Then you went back to the office,
Tes, sir.

Nash was not in the office when you went back with the rock the
second time?
Yes, he was not there,

Was Mr, Temple there?
Yes, sir,

After Hash told you on your first visit there that he was like
Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin you got mad and said ‘you are a
damn liar'. Then you Went back to your apartment?

No, I went back to the recreation hall.

Where did you have the rock?
In ay rooa, sir,

When you went to Nash's office the first time where was the rock}
It was in ay room.

Then when was 1t you went out of the office?
It was in the morning - second -

Take it easy now, don't misunderstand me. I understood you to say
early in your testimony that after your first visit at the office
it was about 25 minutes before you went back to that office.

That is correct. Yes, sir,

During your first visit to the office the rock was in your apartment.
Then you went out of the office at the end of the first visit,
Yes.

When you went back about 25 minutes afterward and you had the rock.
So you must have gone to your apartment to get the rock?

True, sir., One thing you misunderstand, 25 minutes I go back room.
I - After I left kir. Nash's office I went to my apartment and got the
rock and then I went to Mr, Temple's office in 25 mimutes. It was
not until the afte noon that 1 went back to Nash's office.

Was Mr, Nash in hias office when you went back in the afternocon?
Ho,

He had gome to San Francisco., He was not in the camp?
Yes,

-15-
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You were tried for doing all this in the Manzanar Judicj.éry /
Committee?
les, sir,

What were the charges apainst you?
Disorderly conduct.

iere you found guilty, or not puilty?
Was found guilty and one day in jail.

Did you serve one day in jail?

There was a government man there and one of the agentss{rom San
Francisco heard my story. He said I don't have to stay in jJail
but said we would like you to go out. I am not guilty of charge
or sentence. lie said after the trial was over the chief of
judiciary committe, MNr. Campbell, told me it was not enough
evidence to convict so said I set you free. Have you got any-
thing to say? So I told him it is not justice. True I admit I
carry rock in administration building so I got to be guilty. I
got to be convicted because I admit I am guilty. As long as we
make a judiciary committee in Manzanar we got to follow, we have
to cerry it out,

You were tried on a morals charge? Did they find you guilty?
o, Frame-up, They told me wait outside while -

Did they also tell you that you waere barred for a period of 8
months from having anything to do with dramaties or entertainment?
Yes, sir.

It is said that you violated that order, that you did take some
part in entertaineent?

I did, T is is the way. This is the whole thing., Got to tell
everything true 1 did, sir, because we had entertainment for the
time when ir. Merritt arrive I go personally to lir. Merritt.
Lots of undercurrents go on in Manzanar. oJSome day they would
bust up. So the best way I told him I am supposed to be carry-
ing on my performance in Manzanar until April.

Who did you say that Lo.

To Mr, lerrits, I explain to him I had trouble with Nash. ir,
Merritt said it is all right 1 give you special permission for
putting cn showe I told him, I ask Mr, Merritt, you come to
that show be sure at 8 o'clock. The minute I arrive I introduce
you to all the people than I ask you to come on the stige and
have a few words for us, He says 1 give you permission. ile cuse
Noveamber 28 or <9 about & week before the riot happens. Il was
Saturday nigint, 1 guess,

-16-
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Qe You know that we are at war with Japan?
A. Yes, sir,

ds How do you feel about that? Who do you want to win? JYou ean
talk to us frankly,

A. It was very funny. JYou see sometime 1 hope Japan to win, some-
time I hope United States to win. I was born in Japan, I am
subjeet to Japan by birth, I come to this country when I was

" 15 years old., I don't know any much of Japan but I live in this
country 26 years continuously, That is why lots of time when I
was in the picture show, when I went in the show and saw the
American flag 1 always clap ay hands and stand up. Lots of people
are accusing me I am pro-American,

Q. JYou say that sometime you would like to see Japan win and sometime
the United States., What makes you feel that way?

A, I don't know, I can't figure it out. Because it is not like it
should be one woman for one husband and one man for one couatry.
But I can't help it.

Q. Would you be prepared to say which side you would fight om if you
had to fight in the army of one or the other right now?
A. I could fight on both sides. That is why I can't figure it out.

Q. Ve can respect that feeling. Would you help a Japanese spy in this
country if you had a chance? GSuppose there was a Japanese spy over
here who wmanted to do something that would hurt the United States,
Would you help him?

A. Of course not. Because I tell you I am an artist not a politician.
Don't like trouble at all. Have no reason,

Qe If you were discharged from this camp and permitted to go back either
to Manzanar or some other place and a Japanese spy came to you and
wanted you to help him to do something against the United States
what would you do?

A. I won't help him for no reason,

Q. Would you report him to the United States Army or police?
A. ’0. I would not,

Qe You just wouldn't have anyt.ing to do with it?
A, Just stay neutral,

Q. You wouldn't help him or you wouldn't report him to the authorities
to help the United States?

A. No

Qe You wouldn't take any sides, one way or the other?

l. b. .11'1

f "l?-
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Q. Do you like the United States?
A. Yes, sir. That is why 1 stay.

Qe If you like this country and like to live here and this country
helps you and makes you happy, why wouldn't you help this country?

A. DBecause something inside me, Lots of time I think I been given
lots of chance,

Qe Would you like to go back to Japan.
A. No, sir,

Q. You want to stay in fhis country, yet you wouldn't help this
country?
A. HNot against Japan. For some other purpose I would, yes.

Qe How do you feel toward the Chinese?
A. BMore ciinese friends than Japanese in Los Angeles, iven Chinese
* think I am Chinese.

R. How do you feel toward Lnglind?
A. HOthing, sir.

Qe You don't feel either friendship or hatred?
A, BNot eith:r way at all,

Qe What is your feeling toward Gersany?
A. Because I don't like Germany at all. Ever since I heard about
Yellow Feril.

Qe How do you feel toward Russia?
A. I don't like any Bolsheviam. I don't like any "ism®,

4. How about Americanism? How do you like Americanism?
A. I can't say, sir.

Qs You know what it is?
A. Yes.

Qe Love of the United Siates?
A. Yes, sir. It is very good for the americans, air,

W& Has it been good for you too?
A. That helps a lot., That's why if I don't I am against United States

a long time ago.

Q. But you are not for the United States now? And you are not for the
Japanese? 1Is that right?
A. That is right.

Qe If you want to say anything else, whether it is anything we have been
asking about or anything you would like to say, go ahead. Take your
time and be sure that we understand you. Is there anything you would
like to say?
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I think not, sir.

viould you like to go back to Japan?
Ho.

#ould you like to o back to Manzanar?
les, sir. Uur, Merritt would be glad to have me, sir. 5o would
Kr. ogymond Besti,.

Have you been a member of any Japznese societies?
Not at all.

When you were at langzanar were you a leader? Did you lead the people
and make speeches”
I.., sir,

Before you went to Kanzanzr?
lo.

Hzve you gone Lo any kind of an organization here in this camp?
llo, sir. Only baseball, Iishing.

No organization?
ND, sir,

Have you anything else you wisih to say?

Do you think that you have had & fair heering before this Board?
Yes, I sure appreciate it, sir.

This Board can't make any final decision, Ye merely make a
recommendation to the Attorney General, They review the findings
and they make the decision. We will make a report and in due time
the Attorney General will make the decision and you will be advised
of it 1 assume.

I don't care what the decision will be, OUne thing I would like to
stay in the Unlted States the rest of my life. That is one thing I
would like.

How are you being treated?
Best., I could stay all my life. Fo complaint about food. e got

fishing, play golf,

Do you play golf?
Yes, sir,
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Qs You have no complaints?

A. Ve have no complaint here at all. I haven't heard of one complaint,
That is true, sir,
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HEARING
or
RATMOND HIROSHI HIRAI, JAPANESE INTERNES
Fort Misscula, Montana
December 10, 1943

PRESENT: DBoard Members (Examining Offisers):

Mr. E. C. Mulronsy, Attorney
Mr. Howard Toole, Attorney

¥r, Bert H, Fraser, Officer in Charge
Internee: Raymond Hireshi Hirai
Stenographer: liiss Verna Hanson

NR. MULRONEY TO ALIEN:

Qs You are Raymond Hiroshi Hirali?
A. Yos, sir,

Ao um-

Qe You were born in Japan?
A. Yes, in Jamuary, 1902.

Qs When did you first eome to the United States?
Ae 1917, August 1st.

Qe How much education did yeu have in Japan before coming to this
sountry.
A. Just grammar school, sixth grade in other werds.

Qs After ecoming to this country what schoeling did you have?
A. 001].!‘0, sir,

Qs Where did you go?
A. South Jordan, Utah,

Q. After that?

A. Jordan High School, Sandy. Later transferred to Eastside High School,
Salt Lake City.

Q. Did you graduate from high school?
‘. r... liro

Q. Where did you go after high sehool?
A. I went to college at Ogden, Utah,

-1~
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How many years?
Only about & months.

After that?
Cornell University, Ithaea, New York.

Did you get any degree at college?
Yes, sir, B.A.

How many years were you in college?
Three years.

From Cornell where did you go?
I did not go to any more school,

Where did you go to live?
Sunnyside, Utah,

How did you obtain means, that is, money to go throwgh Cornell?
My father sent me and I worked as other sshool beys,

Was your father in this country or in Japan?
Yes, sir. This country. He is not now but he was.

He helped you financially to go through school?
Yes, sir,

Where did you say you lived after you left Cornell?
w’ m.

What was your occupation there?
1 worked in the coal mines, sir,

For how long?
About 2 years, sir,

As a common laborer?
No, sir. As a motor man and machine helper,

From there where did you go?
Hollywood, California.

Hollywood?
Yes, sir,

Did you have a job in Hollywood before you went to Hollywood?
r.l’ dr.

How did you obtain the job?
Central Casting Bureau was looking for applicants and I applied.

-2
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~ What was your oceupation in Hollywood?

Bxtra at ﬂ!‘lt. A movie extra.

What year was that?
It was 1929.

Did you mske esnough to live on?
Yes, sir.

Did you do bit parts from time to time,
I.l. air,

Where did you live during that period.
Well, 2480 Canyon Drive, Hollywood,

Was that a Japanese settlement?
No, sir. It was Canyon Drive,

For how many years wers you thus employed in Hollywood?
Ever singe,

Ever singe?
I." ar,

As an astor?
Yes, actor, technician, production manager.

What was your salary there?
:;1;, when I was an extra I get about $7.50. Later $10,00 sinee

That 1s, per day?
Yes, sir, If I get any better parts I get $10,00 extra for each

‘hw.
In the early part of your answer when you sald you wers paid $7.50,
§ou mﬁrt $7.50 per day?

.., L

You were in that voeation when you were picked up by the Immi-
gration Authorities?
No.

What were you doing then?
They don't use any more Japanese players since 1939, sir,

8inee 1939 what did you do?
I was working as a restaursnt waiter.
o o
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For whom &id you work?
Jim's Cafe. Jim Emomote.

Is that in Hollywood?
No, in los Angeles

What was your salary there.
$18.00 per week.

During that peried did you live in the same place?
No.

You had to move?
I noved to 458} Main Street, Los Angeles,

Have you ever been married?
b’ dro

Have you any brethers or $isters in this country?
Tes, sir. I have a brother, no sister, one brother,

Is your brother older or younger than you?
Younger.,

¥here is your brether?
1 don't know. I lost track of him since the war,

Was he here at the time the war started?
Yen, air.

Do you know as to whether or not he weant back to Japan?
1 don't think eo, sir, because he was born in this sountry.

Yoyr brother was born in this country?
Yes, sir, Sandy, Utah, 1914, August 11,

Have you any sisters in this country?

.

Have you any brothers or sisters in Japan?

Tou had but one brother and no sisters?
!“’ .u.

Did your father come to this country at the sams time you did?
No, sir,

¥as he here before you?
Yeos,
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How many years was he herebefore you came? St
When I was 100 days old my father left Japan. Sometime in 1902
M"fut

Did your mether eome with him,

No, mother eome in 1913.

Did you come with her?

Before her?
After two years.

Has your father passed away?

You have no fanily here, not knowing where your brother is?
Yes.

Now, will you tell us in regard to being taken into custody by the
%-nigntiﬂ; Authorities, After the Fearl Harbor ineident?
no answer

th:;; you don't understand., Did the efficers piek you up?
No, sir,

How did you come to be in the oustody of the Immigration Service?
Here is the story. It was Mareh 22, 1942, Then the U, 5. Govern-
aent put someone in Relocation Center in Mansanar, At that time it
was run by the Civilian Control Adsinistration. The man was look-
ing for volunteers. So I went on the day of March 21, 1942,

Did I hear you say you were not foreed to go?
0f ecouree not, #r,

How many were in that camp?
About 93 was there when 1 get there.

How many after that?
Nearly 600 for our group. One train load. I don't know exact
number but something like that.

At any rate, you went there in March, 19422
!..’ air,

~5e
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How long did you stay there?
Until the December 6, 1942,

At which time you were taken to koab?
Yes, air.

How many people were there during the swwmer and fall?
Nearly asbout 9 ~ 8,000,

Will you refer to an insident that happened there? Aibout Decerber
5, 1942, Do you know something sbout that ineident that happened
there?

Yes.

When 1 speak of Fred Toyama, do you know who that is?
Hes, he is a personal friend of mine, air.

Won't you go ahead in your owmn way. Take your time and tell ue
with as much detail as you care to all about that ineident and
Mnhin'thttmh;dtndnhithit,uwthiu?

Well, I haven't any conneetions with whatever happened. But I was
inside the poliee station at the time the incident oceurred,

You were in the police station?
Yes, inside the police station.

fihat was the incident?
Later we - 80 many reasons. I was not concerned in it, We studied
later the first was because of the main ineident which is a sugar

mm.

Did you learn on that day that this Fred Toyama had been assaulteds
Yes, the next morning, sir,

Did you have anything to do with that? You had heard had you that
some masked men beat him up?
Yes, I heard that.

Were you one of them?
No, sir.

Do you know who they were? ;
No, sir. We try to find out but we can't find whe the leaders were.
The way I heard some young kids - 17-16 years old,

You heard they were 16-17 years old? The ones who did it?
Yos, sir,

But you don't know the names of the 16~17 year old kids?
No, sir.

-6-
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Q. You had nothing to do with it yourself?
‘. h’ 'h.

Q: Where were you when that happened?
A. I was in my apartment, sir,

Qe Was that the first knowledge you had that it happened?
Ae I was at kir, Joe Blamey's apartment. He was a newspaper man, sir,

Qs Was that at the camp?
A, Yes, sir. In the Camp Barracks two eleven one.

Qs Is Joo Blamey a Japanese man?
A. Yes, sir, A half-breed, sir. Half Japaness, half Irish or something.

Qe Is he a newspaper man?
A. Editor. Editor of the Manganar Free Press,

Qs 1s that a daily paper?
A, !..l

Q. You say you were in his apartment?
A. In his apartment,

Qe How did you hear of the incident?
A. Some other reporter eame in his room to tell us that some one beat

up Toyama.

Qs Was anyone else there?
Ae A few other persons,

Q. Then did you go out?
A. 1 was stayed there,

Qe About what time of the day or evening was that?
A. It was pretty late in the evening, sir,

Qs Did you leave the apartment at all that evening?
A. Yes, 1 came home,

Q. You went from Hlamey's apartment to your own home?
A« To my own, to tell my roommates _!hnt happened, what 1 heard,

Qe Then you went to bed?
A. !... d-ro

Qe What ococursed the next morning?

A. 1 usually sleep late. I have a habit of sleeping until moon. I
didn't get up until noon. Never get up until 11:30 in the morning.
Even here I sleep late.
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When you got up, what did you do? o :
I went into Mess Hall, then I heard the peoples talking about
what happened last night. iell - -

Was there a nass meeting?
No.

Was there one at noon? A mass meeting during the noon hour or
about 1 o'eclock?
I don't know, sir,

Where were you?
1 was in ay room.

About 1 o'eclock?
r... d-l'c

Was there any mass meeting that afterncon or evening?
The way I heard they had mess meeting,

How did you hear they had a mass meeting? Did someone tell you?
Later in the police station I learn there had been a mass meeting,

You didn't hear the noise of a mass meeting?
Yes, sir. lhen they come aecross to administration building I heard
the noise.

You didn't leave your room?
Cf course not.

You did not attend any mass meeting?
Of courss not.

You did not make any talk? You teok no part in sny mass neeting?
Ne.

At Camp kangzanur did you have something to do with the dramatic
features of the camp,
Yes, sir,

What did you have to do with that?
I was director of dramatics, sir,

Who placed you in that position?
Kr, N:ltllon. sir.

Was he one of the officers at the camp?

Yes, one of the officers in charge of the reecreation department,
air,
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Qo Did'you continue in that position during all of the time you
were in Mansanar?
A. Fo, sir. I had 2 jobs in Mansanar, One was Block Leader of Bloek 2.

Q. The other one?
A. Director of dramaties,

Qe You did not continue to be direetor of dramatics?
Ae Of course not,

Qe What camsed you to disocontinue that?
A. I was suspended,

Q Wit
A« Because someone else made a complaint, sir,

Q. 'That was the complaint?
A. Well, because I had heated argusent with Mr, Ragh, Project Director,

Q. What was the argument about?

Ae NWell, we figure this way. When one of the U. S, Government came
into Manranar and they premise to build a theatrs and amusement
hall. They started to build but Mr. Nash stopped it,

Qe You did not like that?

A. That is shy I went to complain to Kr. Nash. Mr. Nash said if
any man comes in to eomplain to this office I will kill him and
bury in the sand so nobody know the difference. He said he had
l‘tllﬂ!'.lty.

Qe He told you that?
A, Yes, sir.

Qe Was anyone else present when he told you that?
A. Yes, sir, Miss Barber, one of the secretaries,

Q. Kr, Nash's secretary? ias she Japanese?
A. b’ hﬂclﬂo

Qe There was no other person who heard that?
A. We talk so loud I guess all the people in the next room heard that,

Q. You made that statement to the Immigration authorities and the FiI,
did you?
A. Yes, sir.

Qe I have i here but I don't see where you told them that?
A. Nobody asked me that questien,

9=
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He has never had a hearing
Were you interviewed by the Manzanar suthorities.
Yes.

KULIONEY 10 ALIING

Have you ever iold anyone before today that Mr. Nash said that if
anyone compleined he would kill him,

Yes, 1 talk to Joe Blamey, I'ressuan and Yr, Haymond Best, Froject
Director of -

You told him? Anyone else?
I told Ur, O'connor. He came to Moab.

Was ¥r. O'Connor an officer of the lsw? Trom the FEI?
He just come in lloab and ask us few questions,

You teld him that too?
Yes.

At the time you went into kr, Mash's office was *r, Tenple there?
He was in the next room,

How many times did you go into Yr, Nash's office?
Only 2.

Did you have any weapon in your hand either time?
Not the first time, sir,

"as It when you went there the first time that ¥r. Nash made the
rezark about killing someone?
Yes, air,

Then you went out?
Ko, sir. I talk plenty that time.

You were there a second time?
Yes, twe times, sir,

After awhile you went out?
1 didn't go out., kr. lash ran out.

after he ran out did you then leave kr, lNash's office?
Yes, sir,

How long before you came back?
I went in lecreation Department then, The secretary told me that
Mr. Nielson think I am not fit to run the dramatic department eo

-10-
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then ¥r. Vitanl head of me. le music director. We had a meeting
Just & little before, present Vr, Niclson, ¥r. Thomas Temple, few
other relocation leaders. We select our own entertainment chief,
Albert Nagashima, e don't want sny new boss in our department,

I an trylng to ask how long an interval passed from the time you
left ir, Nash's office until you went back?
About 25 minutes,

When you went back the secon time then, after 25 minutes , did you
have any weapon or anything in your hand,
No weapon but a rock.

How big was the rock?
About the size of a grapefruit,

Where did you get the rock?
1 always keep it In my room, sir.

Why do you al ays keep the rock in your room?
Because 1 = & collector of petrified stones and rocks, even in
here, sir.

You left your room to go to kr. Nash's office?
No, I didn't go to I'r, Nash's office I went to Nielson's office,

Before you left the rcom did you have the rock in your hand?
Yes, I always carry the rock most of the time. Nice shape.
Streak in it., 1 still have the rock here now.

You had the rock in your hand when you went to Kr, Nielson's
office?
Yes, sir,

Whe did you find in the office?
The secrebary end about 10-15 other boys and girls.

Who did you speak to in the office?
The secretary and I don't——<I forget her name. Ainother
fellow, a girl -

I don't care about them. Was kir. Temple there?
Yes, sir,

¥r, Nielson? kr, Nash?
No, because they are in Nielson's office. Their office in different

building,

Who did you go there to see?
lir, Thomas Temple.
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Was he there?
Y-..’ wdr.

Was thet in the administration building?
!.', slr.

Did you go inside the rail? Was their a railing there?
I went in from the front door. Passed through the cashier's
room and Mr, Hopper's room.

Did you strike the railing with the roek?
1 did not strike anything, but there was a few times when I struck
the reiling with the rock when I was talking

Were you mad?
1 wasn't mad that time because I am made before when I had heated
argument with Nash.

The first time you were there you didn't have the rock?
Of course not.

Did you speak in a loud angry manner the seeond time?
Tes.

¥oen you had the reek what were you mad about?

Because Mr. Nielsen, Mr. Temple said he don't know anything
about it. So I told him you are the man who did all this,
Nr., Temple said nothing he just put his hands out and looked
upward, Then later he said what made you think so. Then I
tell him Nr, Nielson is to nice a kind of a man., He is not
the kind of man to say such things.

Is that about all of the ineident? Did two of your friends take
you out of the roem then?
!..’ and out of the door.

Did you then go back into the roem a second time?
No, sir,

Did Nr. Rielson come into the room while you wers there?
Tes. MNr. Nielson was lt..‘in‘ by the door.

Did you then go to the recreation room?
No, sir. I went directly home,

At some time did you go to the reereation room after this incident
and did you speak there to a group of young women, and did you tell
them that you turmed Mr, Temple's desk over,

No.

63



. Best Reproducible Copy Available

Qe
Ae

A,

A.

A.

Q.
A

A,

Qe
A.

A.

Qe
A.

- s
¥ . .
. *
. ey . . .
. . . “w . . t
. .
. .

Did anything like that happen? _ -
No. I teld them, almost everybody, that we had hezted argument

No, I was still director of dramaties but looks like I am abeut
to say good-bye to you all, girls ete.

We have a report here that after this ineident, when you had the
rock in the office, that you addressed a greup of young wemen.
Is that right?

Tes, in the reereation department.

Did you tell those young women that you had turned iir. Temple's
desk over?
Mo, « I did not.

Did you tell them that you were geing to Ki1l Nash by hitting him

over the head with a rock.
No, sir,

Is there any truth in that?
No, that proved by the court in Mansanar. It isn't truse.

You were tried for that, weren't you?
h‘ M mw.

What were you trisd for? You say it was proved in cowrt?
Yos, oir,

Were you tried before the Manzanar Judiciary Committee?

Tesa, sir. Ons thing I would like teo say, This is the most im-
portant part. I had the argument with ir. Nash because we had
no Ath of July selebration at Mansanar in 1942, They should

have. There was one reason, it was that Dr. Matini (latani)

who is in charge of the music department refused to play the

Star Spangled Bamner.

Jou were not pleased by that fast?

Fo. I went up to Mr, Nash same day and told him why don't we have
it. The Japanese in Mansenar at least
don't we have Spangled Banner in our 4th of July celedbration? You
guy® squeaked toe much to Mr. Nash. There is geing to be no cele-
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But that wasn't true?
Ton, it was true.

But you didn't have the celsbration?
No, sir. Because I was supposed to be in charge of it. It was
stopped because 1 had argument with Nash.

Getting back to our previous question - what were you tried for?
There is another thing I would like to say a few words about.
During time of my conversation with Nash he say you are just like
a man like Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin together. That's me he
said. DBetter be quiet otherwise I bury you in the sand. There
going to be no 4th of July celsbration but we let you work.

Did he mean that he was like Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin together?
Yes, that what he tell me, That's why I said you are a damn liar,
That's what the argument was,

Did you have the rock in your hand then?
No. Not that time,

Was it the first or second time.
This was the second.

Did you have the rock the time Mr. Nash made that remark?
Yes, but lMr. Nash wasn't in the office. le was in San Frencisco
or somevwhere slse,

You said that Mr. Nash said to you that he was like Hitler, Mussolini
and Stalin together?
Tes.

Was that the day you went there with the roek in your hand?
Same afternoon, sir,

Did you have the rock in your hand when he made the remark to you,
No,

That would have been the first time you were in his office that day.
Yes.

?Mh&aﬂamrﬂmﬂh&dt&m&kiﬂyﬂrwthumﬂdt&.
8.

Mr. Nash wasn't there when you went back?
No,

That was about 25 ainutes after the first time?
Yes,
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M’ta'r you went out the first time you went back to your apartlﬁnt
and got the roek?
I.", sir,

Then you went back to the office.
Yes, sir.

Kash was not in the office when you went back with the roeck the
second time?
Yes, he was not there,

Was Mr, Templs there?
Yos, sir.

After Nash told you on your first visit there that he was like
Hitler, Mussolini and Stalin you got mad and said 'you are a
damn liar'. Then you fent back to your apartment?

No, I went back to the recreation hall,

Where did you have the rock?
In ay room, sir,

Mmmttohsh'ndﬁmthoﬁntﬂndunmthmk;
It wmas in sy room.

Then when was it you went out of the office?
It ws in the morming - seeond -

Take it easy now, don't misunderstand me. I understood you to say
early in your testimony that after your first visit at the office
it was about 25 minutes before you went back to that office.

That is correct. Yes, sir,

During your first visit to the office the rock was in your apartaent.
Then you went out of the office at the end of the first visit.
Yes.

When you went back about 25 minutes afterward and you had the rock.
So you must have gone to your apartsent to get the rock?

True, sir. Ome thing you misunderstand. 25 minutes I go back room.
I = After I left kr. Nash's office I went to my apartment and got the
rock and then I went to Mr. Temple's office in 25 minutes. It was
not until the afte noon that I went back to Nash's office,

Was ilr. Nash in his office when you went back in the afterncen?
HOQ

He had gone to San Prancisco. ie was not in the camp?
Yes,

~15-
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You were tried for doing all this in the Mansanar Judiclary
Comnittee?
!Ol, sir,

What were the charges against you?
Disorderly conduct,

Were you found guilty, or not guilty?
Vas found guilty and one day in jail,

Did you serve one day in jail?

There was a3 government man there and one of the agentssf{rom 3an
Francisco heard my story. He said I don't have to stay in jail
but said we would like you to go out. I am not gullty of charge
or sentence, Me said after the trial was over the chief of
judiciary committe, ir, Campbell, told me it was not enough
evidence to convict so said I set you free., Have you got any-
thing to say? 3o I told him it is not Jjustice. True I adait I
carry rock in adainistration building so I got to be guilty. I
got to be convicted because I admit I am guilty. As long as we
make a judiciary comnittee in Manzanar we got to follow, we have
to carry it out,

You were tried on a morels charge? Did they find you guilty?
No. Frame-up. They told me wait outside while -

Did they also tell you that you wers barred for a period of 8
months from having anything to do with dramaties or entertainment?

I..’ sir.

It is said that you violated that order, that you did take some
part in entertainment?

I did. Tiis is the wmy. This is the whole thing, Got to tell
everything true I did, sir, because we had entertalnment for the
time when My, Merritt arrive I go personally to Mr. Merritt.
Lots of undercurrents go on in Mansanar. Some 8ay they would
bust up. So the best way I told him I am supposed to be carry-
ing on ay performance in Mansanar until April,

To Mr, Nerrit. I explain to him I had trouble with Nash, iir.
Merritt said it is all right I give you special permission for
putting on show., I told him, I ask ir, Merritt, you come to
that show be sure at 8 o'elock. The minute I arrive I introduce
you to all the people than I ask you to come on the stage and
have a few words for us, He says I give you pemmission. He came
Rovember 28 or 29 about a week before the riot happens, It was
Saturday night, I guess,
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de You know that we are ab war with Japan?
A. Yes, sir,

Q. How do you fael about that? ¥ho do you want to win? You can
talk to us frankly.

A. It was very funny. JYou see sometime 1 hope Japan to win, some-
time I hope United States to win. I was born in Japan, I an
subjeet to Japan by birth, I come to this country when I was
15 years old. I don't know any much of Japan but I live in this
country 26 yzars eontinuously, fThat is why lots of time when 1
was in the picture show, when 1 went in tle show and saw the
American flag I always clap my hands and stand up. Lots of people
are accusing me I aam pro-imerican.

de  You say that sometime you would like to see Japan win and sometime
the United States., W"hat makes you feel that way?

A. I don't know, 1 can't figure it out. Uecause it is nol like it
should be one woman for one husband and one wan for one country.
But I can't help it.

Qe Tiould you be prepared to say which side you would fight on if you
had to fight in the army of one or the other right now?
he I could fight on both sides. That is why I can't figure it out.

Qe e can respeet that feeling, Would you help a Japanese spy in this
country if you had a chance? Suppose there was a Japanese spy over
here who wanted to do something that would hurt the United States,
Would you help him?

A. Of course not. DBecause I tell you I am an artist not a politician.
Don't like trouble at all. Have no reason.

Qe If you were discharged from this camp and permitted to go back either
to Manzanar or some other place and a Japanese spy came to you and
wanted you to help him to do something against the United States
what would you do?

A. I won't help him for no reason.

Je Would you report him to the United Jtates .imy or police?
A. No, 1 would not.

Qe You just wouldn't have anyt ing to do with it?
A. Just stay neutral,

Q. You wouldn't help him or you wouldn't report him to the authoritles
to help the United States?

A. lo

Q. You wouldn'l take any sides, one way or the other?

A. No, sir,

-17=
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Qe Do you like the United States?
A. Yes, sir. That is why I stay.

Jde If you like this country and like to live here and this country
helpe you and makes you happy, why wouldn't you help this country?

A. Decause something inside me. Lots of time I think I been given
lots of chance.

Je Tould you like to go back to Japan.
A. No, sir.

Q. JYou want to stay in ihis country, yet you wouldn't help this
country?
A. lot against Japan. For some other purpose I would, yes,

Q. How do you feel toward tie Clinese?
A. idore chinese [riends than Jupanese in Los Angeles. fven Chinese
think I za Chinese.

R. How do you feel toward Englind?
A. Mthing, .ir.

Qe You don't feel either friendship or hatred?
A. lNot eith:r way at all,

Q. What is your feeling toward Germany?
A. Because I don't like Germany at all. Ever since ] heard about
Yellow Peril.

Qe How do you feel Loward ssia?
A. I don't like any Dolshevisa. I don't like any "ism",

R. How about Americanism? How do you like Americanism?
A. I can't say, sir,

Qs You know what it is?
A. Tes,

We Love of the United .iLatea?
A. TYes, sir. It is very good for the americans, sir,

Je Has it been good for you too?
A. That helps a lot. That's why if I don't I am against United slates

a long time ago.

Qe But you are not for the United Gtates now? .and you are not for the
Japanese? 18 that right?
A. That is right.

Qe If you want to say anything else, whether ii is anylning we have been
asking about or anylling you would like %o say, go ahead. Take your
time and be sure that we understand you. Is there anything you would
like to say?
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Qe TVould you like to go back to Japan?
l. 'Do

Je TWould you like to go back to lanzanar?
he Yes, sir, Uir, Merritt would be glad to have me, sir. So would
¥r., Raymond Best,

(Mr. Toole) J. Have you been a member of any Japanese societies?
: A, ¥Not at all,

Qe When you were at Manzanar were you a leader? Did you lead the people
and make speeches?
A, Yes, sir,

Je DBefore you went to Mansanar?
A. 'o.

Qe Have you gone to any kind of an organization here in this camp?
A, HNo, sir, Only baseball, fishing,.

Qe No organization?
Re ND, sir.

(ir. Mulroney)
de Have you anything else you wish to say?

A, No, sair,

e Do you think that you have had a fair hearing before this Board?
A. Yes, I sure appreciate it, sir.

Qe This Board can't make any final decision. 'ie merely make a
recommendation to the Attorney General. They review the findings
and they make the decision. e will wake a report and in due time
the Attorney General will make the decision and you will be advised
of it I assume.

A. I don't care what the decision will be. One thing I would like to
stay in the United States the rest of my life. That is one thing I
would like.

Q. How are you being treated?
A, Dest, I could stay sll my life. WNo complaint about food. %e got
fishing, play golf,

Q. Do you play golf?
A. Yes, sir,
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e Tou have no complaints?

A. Ve have no complaint here at all, I haven't heard of one complaint,
That is true, sir,
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July 9, 1943 ' 39/11020

MEMORANDUM TOR MR, EDWARD J. ENKIS,
) IEN_EN COoN

Re: RAYMOND HIRAL
TYour file 146-17-2-12-4231
There are forvarded herewith for your information
snd for whatever pction you deem appropriate, copy of letter
dated June 20, 1943 written by one Frank Kumiharu Bgo, Leupp

Relocation Center, Leupp, Arizona, to the above named alien
enemy who is presently internmed at Fort Missoula, Montanma.

Acting Assistant Commissioner _
? /) for Allen Conirol SIGNED
WA/meh [

Enclosure, :
MaAILEp
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w7 .. U.S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NI
\ A , | * FILE NUMBER
Iy INNIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE )% /2¢3)

MISSOULA, MONTANA b b

June 30, 1943 VL

,,/;:;I o ’5,2
g. '

Central Office
Immigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelphia 2, Pennsylvania

Attention: W, F. Kelly, Assistant Commissioner for Alien Control

tor your information there is enclosed herewith in duplicate
copies of a letter to Japanese alien RAYHOND HINAT at Fort llissoula
from Frank K. Ego = R.C., Leupp, irizona, 1t is possible that kr,
Frank K, 5eo bears investigation,

ff i

erl H. Fraser,
Officer in Charge
Fort Lissoula, Montana

Ene:
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'FIRE: . #1036/263L

:  Raymond Hiral, Fort Missoula, Montana
FROM: Trank K. Ego, Leupp R. C., Leupp, Arizona
DATED: June 20, 1943

£2L3 Leupp R. C
PP ia Vs

Leupp, Arizona

June 20, 1943

Dear Mr. Hirai:

Please excuse my poor wrting by English and judge this letéer only
by your conception, as I can't make myself understood in English,

How have you been getting along? I hope that noghing has happened
to you. As for me, I am quite well, but little change has taken place
except we were moved to here, Leupp Isoclation Camp since your departure,
In this camp, everything make me resent because the most of the people
are act as if they were lost their Japanese pride, So the, there is few
of the things what make me pleasure,

May I entreat your kindly manage to call me to your camp? Now Iam
pure Japanese not so much after I renounced my American citizenship as
after the war broken out between Japan and America.

On account of the talks, everythings in your camp as well as in- .
ternment camp are very well to us Japanese for act as in Japanese way,
I have done all that seam to be possible to get in internment camp,
but it was impossible for myself,

Please make every efforts to cakl me to your camp as possible as
you can, I will be very kx appreciate to your kindness.

Please take good care of yourself and give my best regards to rest
of men who were Moab camp, I will hear from you soon,

Sincerely yours,

(Signed by) Prank Kumiharu Ego

P/s
How many days will takes a letter written by Japanese from here?
let me know, Please don't fail mm to write me a letter,

CORX

(This copy was made by Paul 5, Kashino, Official Censor, U.S, Immigration
and Naturalization Service, Fort Missoula, Montana,)

Copy to: Officer in Charge
Barrack #32
File Office.

Extra 3 copies,
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Form TFR-30 - . Yl ' - Date when takeng’ fm
TREASURY DEPARTMENT % . - . . , 1 u
) ML . 10 e : T into:custady = .7 = - / ‘9_ _____
VP .
) INTERNEE REPORT

REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5 (B) OF THE TRADING WITH THE ENEMY ACT, AS AMENDED,
"AND SECTION 4 OF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 8389, AS AMENDED

TO BE FILED IN TRIPLICATE BY INTERNEES WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY IN WHICH SUCH INTERNEES, ON THE
DATE WHEN TAKEN INTO CUSTODY (NOT DATE OF INTERNMENT), HAD ANY INTEREST, DIRECT OR INDIRECT,
INCLUDING PROPERTY CARRIED IN THE NAME OF OTHERS

Name""W"{ﬁ}}i'ﬁ;}f.‘j"""'""""'"‘"mu,‘"“'iﬁiamg{,;ﬁ{éj”""""””””"""’"""'M’m}‘ﬁ{,ﬁe’j””'""’"'"'“"“
2. All other names used since January 1, 1939, indicating dates _

3. Nationality. ..o RPN i of whlk wamlmaly T e e
4. Profession or occupatmnmnmnwk.
5. Last personal address‘s._m. 5. WadsSt., Los Angeles, Cakdf. T SR f T

6. All other addresses, business and personal, since January 1, 1939, indicating nature and dates of each

7. Nameof internment camp e es oo ma e cm o emme s e e mmamen

8. Itemize in the schedule below all property, whether in the United States or in a foreign country, in which you
had any interest on the date on which you were taken into custody (not date of internment) and furnish the
information called for in the schedule with respect to each item: [Property for this purpose includes, with-
out limitation: currenecy; bank deposits; securities; checks, drafts, acceptances, letters of credit; accounts
and notes receivable; jewelry, objects of art; automobiles; machinery and equipment for business use; real
estate; mortgages held ; patents, copyrights, royalty agreements; partnership and profit-sharing agreements;
life-insurance policies; annuities, etc.] If any of the property itemized below is now held in the custody of
the commanding officer of the internment camp, place an asterisk (*) ahead of each item of such property.

Name AND ADDRESS oF ANY PEr- APPROXIMATE
Naturs or Prorsary Trex Location or Imex (o) L At L - K T R R oy
AND NATURE OF INTEREST DotLars)

(Addltlonal property items should. be llsted on a contmuatlon sheet provided for the purpose)

s In case of deposits or securities, give name and address of bank or institution with which held. If some person had custody or
possession of the property item, give such person's name and address.

TRIPLICATE
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9. Furnish the following information with respect to each liability over $1,000 owed by or asserted against you
on the date on which you were taken into custody:

| I S — Ml 4
| NAME AND ADDRESS oF INSTITUTION oR PERSON APPROXIMATE
DESCRIPTION OF LIABILITY OWED, OR ASSERTING CLAIM REASON FOR INCURRING AMOUNT

10. Furmsh the following 1nforrnat10n w1th respect to each safe depomt box leased by you or to whlch you had
access as deputy or otherwise on the date on which you were taken 1nt0 custody

| ; e AL, S e o

‘ NAME AND ADDERSS OF ANY PERSON OTHER
£t

NAME IN WHICH Box Was Hewp NaME oF Lessor r ADDRESS oF LESSOR THAN YoURSELF HAVING AcceEss To Box

................... e s T e et e R e

11 Furmsh the followmg mformatlon w1th respect to each concern or orgamzatwn which you controlled, or in
which you were sole proprietor, or a partner, or had a substantial interest as stockholder or otherwnse or
of which you were a director or oﬁicer at any tlme since January 1 1939

R NAME, ADDRESS, AND NATIONALITY oOF EACH

= Posimion or Persox RerorTive, e. g., PROPRIETOR, DIRECTOR AND OFFICER OF CONCERN OR ORGAN- NATURE OF

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONCERN OF ORGANIZATION | “nyypemog, PARTNGE, PRESIDENT, ETC., WITIH DATES 1ZATION AND oF EAcH OTHER PersoN HAVING BUBINESS
A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST THEREIN

12, Purmsh the followmg 1nformat10n with respect to each person who is wholly or partlv dependent upon you for

support:
= ——— —_—— .l.—_f_"—‘—;'—"_'—_. — = — — — —— —
NAME AND ADDRESS OoF EAcH DEPENDENT I Acr RELATIONSHIP REASON FOR AND EXTENT oF DEPENDENCY
13. (a) Spemfy the source and a.mount of your current month]y income _____ . i SRR N e

(b) Spec1fy the approximate amounts per month ‘which are required to meet your current obligations:
(1) Support of dependents, $._..__. None (2) Insurance premiums, $ .. _ ___; (3) Interest on in-
debtedness reported under question 9, $pone - ; (4) Other obligationsming nature and amount,
RS Y oA T, U S § ooty otal R il @

(¢) State the name and address of the banklng institution from wh1ch you elect to meet, subject to lcense,
the current obligations specified under question 13 (b) and your personal expenses in internment camp.

............ R - Y L SO O CS i ERP P

AFFIDAVIT

I, g.!-‘d Hiroshi Hiral e ey, swear (affirm) that I am the person making
this report, and that, to the best of my knowledge and bellef the stabements set forth in this report are true and all
material facts in connection with said report have been set forth herein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. ggly -

dayof . APrAY 1945

Bl ez-ﬂ/ oo Wﬁwﬁé%@ .......

I hereby acknowledge recexpt of “Treasury Notification Eo Civilian Internees of B']ocking of Assets” on

» -
D 7n PPE W ..... Zrr e
/7 (Date op which ntification received) - 13i¢n.mn of affiant) - et

U 8. SOVERNNENT FRINTING QFFICK & 1942—0 470824

* - -
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il 17, 1543

“ /, 120 —59/13004~"

YEMODANDIM FOR MR, FDWARD J, THNIS,
™ :f‘""f-:""‘l":’ LY n W‘Y Cr‘f “?'JL UHIT (b)(B)

In snecordonce with the request of ifiss “Youlihan

of your office todey, T sm enclosins Tour coples of
memorandum of this office deted Mersch 2€, 1943, in the

enges of tre four above nemed sliens,

¥. F. MILL*R
reting Aggistent Commissioner
for Aliep Contrel

f““-..f'f weh

APR 30 ENTD
77
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U, S, CEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMNIGRATION AND NATURALIZATICN SERVICE
DENVER, COLORADO

637/249-5-250~251-262,
March 19, 1943

Commissioner

Immigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelphia, Pemnsylvanie,

ATTENTION: Assistent Cormissioner for Aliem Control,  (b)(6)
Re!

Raymond Hiroshi and
c,0, files 39/1L 20

Forwarded herewith is self-explanatory letter from
the Divisional Director, Salt Lake City, Utah, dated March 17,

1943, relating to the arrest and transportation of the above-

nemed Japanese alien enemies,

(Sgd) Ao Ho Bode
A, H, BOIE
District Director
Denver District

Encl.

£ v
WA 9 b\/ Y
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U, S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGHATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
407 POST OFFICE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH m{a—aaﬂ-&—n
District Director

Immigration and Naturalization Service
Denver, Colorado (b)(6)

Hiroshi
0,0, files 39/11
remectively.

Raference is made to our telezram of March 15th concerning
the arrests and delivery to the detention facility at Salt lLeke
City of the above named Japancse alien enemies,

Upon arrival in Salt Lake Oity, the subjects stated that
at the time of the arrests at the Nelocation Center, Moad, Utah,
they were not rermitted to obtain sny clothing other than that
worn by them, or any other personal effects of any class, All
were deliverad to the temporary detention facility without hats,
coats or other personal elfects, of the federal
Burean of Investisatlion was conta to the matter and
stated that werrrnts of arrssts covered the persons only, and
further, thet the F.B,I, hed no facilities to trensnort personal
effects of nersons arrested,

Immediately after arrest, the =ubjects were conveyed to
the County jeil at Yoab, Utsh, br the arresting agents, The United
States Attorney at Selt Lake City was notified of their arrests
end he in turn, reqursted the United States marshel to convey them
to the termorery detention facility et Selt Lake City, The Deputy
United Stntes Marshal who conveyed them to Salt Inke City, wae
contacted =nd stated that he had no kmowledge of any of the sub-
jects' personel effeects other than those they hed with them at the
time he took them into custody at the county jail in Moab,

This effice had plamned to convey the subjects to Fort Missoula
{mmedistely wpon their arrival in Salt Lake City in accordance
with instructions contained in Centrzl Office letter of Mareh 9th,
Hovever, dne to inclement weather, the said lack of clothing and the
believe that ghelr conveyance to fort Missoula without proper
clothing is not in acoord with the humane treatment required by
Central Office Instruction No, 68, the subjects were retained
in Salt Lake City vending arrsngements to secure their clothing
and nther personal effects from the Felocation Center at Moab, Utah,

aaR A0 EG
MAR vV
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(6)6)

D= Files m/»eﬂD

The Camp commanddr at Moad was contacted by telesphone yesterday and
stated that he would, at the earliest opportunity, send by express
"eolleat" to this Service, 21l clothing and other personal effects
of the subjects.

This matter is called $o your attention as 1t sproars
to the writer that thie Service has been unnecessarily inconvenianced
and has had wmnacessary expense due probably, to a lack of wnder-
standing on the part of the othor Azencies concerned., This procedure
has invariably been followdd in the past in sinilar cases,

Upon the arrival of the subjects' clothing and other porsonal
effects, they vill bhe convey:d to Ford Micsoula for internuens,

(Szd) Otto Muts
00 MUTZ
Act'g, Divisionel Direetor

[ S
L
3
X
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U, S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelnhia, Pa.

MEMORANDUM FOR ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAU
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL
WAR TEPARTMENT, WASHEINGTON, D, C.

Date of this report

In Re: Change of Status
Detained Eneny Alien
Name of&lia; Gt e s s e o o ot Mral, Enynond Rireshi
Hationality . . . . . . . . .} Jspenese
Previously Wd¥dfddd /s . . . : Interned nt: Sals lake City, Utah

Date of Change in Status, . .:"“"' 8130 pm

PRESENT STATUS . . . . . . . : interned at: F¢, Kisscula, Memt.-

39/11020

Earl G, Harrison
Cormissioner

’) ;
WAR JHP
ek cc: Director, Enemy Alien Control Unit

cc: Supervisor Enemy Allen Parolees

Basis for Report:

AEP-1 Telegran Nissoula Purns
(Rev 7-20-42)

83



Best Reproducible Copy Available

‘ ' .
\. . LE K
. ' H g .
a

WU As 87 NL GOVT
MISSOULA MONT MARCH WP
IMM AND NAT SVC
ATBOP FOLLOWING FIVE NAMED JAPANESE ENEMY ALIENS RECEIVED

HERE AT 530 FM MARCE NINETEENTH FROM SLAT LAKE CITY STOPD

YMOND HIROSHI HARAI MALE AGE FORTY ONE BORN

JAPANESE ENEMY ALIENS IN DETENTION AT 400 PM MST THIS

BUBNS
820R

ATBOP 530 PM 400 PM MST

o8

\AR AL

84
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P3 27 GOVG
V DENVER COLQC MAR 20 935A
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

PHILADELPHIA PENN

:.LL DELIVE RED NORTTMISSOULA MARCH 19 1943 AT 5:56 PM
¥OR INTZRNMENT

BODE (b)(6)

1235P

RAYMOND HIROSHI NORTMISSOULA

19 1943 5:£5 PM

85
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U, S, IEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelnhia, Pa.

MEMORANDUM FOR ALTEN ENEMY INFORMATION BURZAT <\~
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL CENERAL /o)
VAR TEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D, €, /-

L] lor
| =

Gorreeting previous report dated 3/16/43 3/16/8 | \
~Date of thia{;“if;?rt_ \

% AN
-'I ."..

In Re: Change of Status
Detained Enemy Alien

Neme of Alien . . ... .. .: Mrei, faysond Firosh

-

Nationality . . . . . . . . .i J6panese

Previously Detained at , , . ¢ alt lake City, Utah

Date of Change in Status, , .: 3’"’“ v

PRUSENT STATUS , ., . . . . o ¢

® Jor correetion in date, Previously
reported as 3/9/43

afnoao
Earl G, Harrison
Cormissioner

cc: Director, Enenmy Alien Contrel Unit

&'}l -+~cct Supervisor Enemy Alien Parolees
Nl

{'“& LMT]? sis for Report: .
Telogren 3/18/43 Denver Bode

(Rev 7-26~42)
Rev 7=-20-42
T

4_\__.'

Interned ati Salt Lake City, Uteh
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P 3 4 GOV
V DENVER COLO 9324 MAR 16 1943
IMMN AND NAZ SVC

PHILA PENN

HARAI, RAYMOND HIROSHI

MALES ARRESTED BY FBI AT RELOCATION CENTER, MOAB, UTAH
DELIVERED TEMPORARY DETENTION FACILITY SALT LAKE CITY 5:30 PM
MARCH 15, 1943, ALL WILL BE CONVEYED FORT MISSOULA THURSDAY
NIGET 8 PM

S008. (b)(6)

300P

FBI 5:30 PM 15 1943 8 PM
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NEQRANDUN YOR THEE FILE

YARCH 10,1942

Kr. Vasserman advised telephonically this date that the
subject of this file was involved in a shooting which occurred
at the Mansanar Relocation Center and his emse, was, therefore,
referred to the Alien ineamy Comtrol Uni4 with a recommendation
that the subject de interned as an alien ememy. Pursuant to
that request and uwpon the evidence presented te that Unit an
internnent order was issued and a Preeidential Varrant was
issued on the same date, the latter document deing transaitted
to the ¥ar Relooation Autherities. Xr. Wasseraan regquosted
that this Service gaia custody of the sliea from the Reloeation
Frojeet and transfer the subject to the Army for intermaent for
the duration of the War, HKe stated that the files of the Aliea
Enemy Comtrol Unit 4o mot indicato the pature of ths dsteation
station at Koadb, Utah but he assumes that 1t is operated by the
¥ar Reloeation Authority.

Lugene K. Culp
Acting Exeminer
Alfen Enemy Faroles

¢ 5 ’
e..*‘:f‘*»‘

| #1

R e
Mish 0 WNTT
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darch G, L94%

Divigional Director
Immigretion and Ketursl.ization fervice (b)(6)
Salt Leke City, Utah

Res

» Raymond Hiroshi; and

There is tranenltied herewith one copy euch of internuent
orders deted durer 5, 1942, in the ceses of the four above nased
Juninese enemy aliens who zre now detained at the War Reloeation
Center at :zoab, Utah.

The Director, Alien Znexy Contrel Unit, telsphoned this
of Tlce steting that the Presidentizl ¥arvante sr: being trans-
nitted to the War lelocation Authorities with informaticn thet
offlesrs of this Service wiil get in touch with the Camp Com-
aunder comcerning reuoving the slienc from the Center =nd
trangferring them to another caap for intermment,

Pleare get in touch with the 97fleco of the Federal Buresu
of Investiguticn there und ascertsin vhether they degire to taxe
the aliens inte custooy et the Center and doliver them to your
offles, If so, you should 20tify the Camp Commander %o that
efZeet. If noi, your office should take the sliens into custody.
kt ary rite, the allens thould be traneferred to Fort ilssouls,
dontare, unless imstructions to the conmtrery urs issued orior
tc the %ime they ere movad.

we ¥o MILLER
Acting ssvistant Comslgsicner
Tor alien Comtrol

Mess | ¢
Official copy by air mail to Officer in Charge, Fort Missoula, Montana,
ce—Diatrict ;Jlrecuar, Dunver, 001.

7 Pt et g, e 6EL Sy T st b

MleULmh
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelohia, Pa,

MEMORANDUM FOR ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAU
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL
WAR TEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

muo 12’4!

Date of this report

In Re: Change of Status
Detained Eneny Alien

Name of Alden . . . . . . . .DAAAL, RAMNORD RIROSHI

Nationality o o o o o + . . .SAPAVESE

Previously Detained at . . . SAMT LATE CITY, UTAR

Date of Change in Status, . .M,‘S

PRESENT STATUS . . . . . . . Jintsmmed at Salt Lake Olty, Utah

%9/11020

Earl G, Harrison
Cormissioner

P f_:_ I&i!’f
l«f\ Ly cc: Director, Enery Alien Contrel Unit
: ‘\% e cc: Supervisor Fnemy Alien Parolees

DR ;
" Basis fpjydwments order dated 3/5/43

AEP-1 ;
), (Rev 7-20-42)

\
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In the Matter of

RAYMOND HIROSHI HIRAI D.J. File Yo.
146-13-2-12-4231
Alien Enemy

ORDER

WHEREAS, Reymond Hiroshi Hirai, of Manzanar Relocation Center,
now being detasined at Moab, Utah, a subject of Jepen, over the age of
fourteen years, is within the United States and has heretofore been
apprehended as being potentielly dangerous to toe public peace and
safety o% the United States; and it apnearing from the evidence before
me thet said alien enemy should be interned; NOW, THEREFOEE: uoon con-
sideration thereof,

IT IS ORDERED that said alien enemy be interned, -

A
M/&%\

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Marchj; , 1943

il
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AED-1

£ LT q S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

: A _ 2
’ - -  Immigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelphia, Pa.

MEMORANDUM FOR:

ALIEN ENEMY INPORMATION BUREAU
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL
WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Report of epemv allen in custody

Name e & & & # * & % ® w e e @ » H

(Last: First, Middle) HIRAX, HAYMOMD HIROSHI

:
JAFAIZSE

Nationality .

-
-
-
L]
-
-
.
L]
L]

Sex [ ] L] L] L] L] L] . - L L] L] [ ] L] L ]

MALZ

Address o o« ¢ ¢ o & « o o o o » : REIOC&tiﬂﬂ Center, Moab. Utah

Place of Birth (] [ ] - L L] L] - L] -

-

DataOfBirth & & ® ® = 3 & B

Apprehended By o « ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢ o
a1

A s o o 6.« o0 a3
Relocation Centser, Moab, Utah
Date o« o ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o o ¢

Received by I&NS at . . . . . « ¢
Salt lake City, Utsh

15/83= 5130
' galt

Date o+ ¢« « o &

In Detention at e o o o * o ® @
City, tah

Earl G. Harrison
Commissioner

 c.cl Special Division, State Department

c.ct Director, Enemy Alien Control Unit
c.c: Supervisor Enemy Alien Parolees - - - File 39/
3 3 11020

Basis for Report:

Telegran~ Demver, Colo. 3/16/h3%- Bode

93



Best Reproducible Copy Available g, DEPARTL&NT OE JUSTICE

File No.
STATUS SHEET 39/ 11020
JLIEN ENEMY: HIRAI, RAYMOND HIROSHI
NATIONALITY:
Authorizedl Accomplished 1 Carded ’
Custody < Tracer <
Temporary Custody:
- ~—
-_.yl-_
Interim Parole:
Releasge: b
Pearole:
Internment: . / / . - . ’ 7| 7
‘ 5 S W
L i / ; 7 /_.
& L T'/ (7 J e
i : ‘
' §

Tmmig on and Nattrelization Service. ¥
eren Enemy Parcle Division 3

v ¢
4

. -
el |

Y s

.

Effective date
Initizls of Examiner
Name of Immigration District

Name of clerk
Date noted on card

AEP-13

94
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'Formm-ll rised) Buoger BUREAC N&. 4RO
" Approval expires 13314

ADDRESS RECORD CARD=-ALIEN REGISTRATION
(Thia card may be used for both types of reports mentioned on the face o this card)

Rearstamoy No, ... 1 ..... 4 9072 .............

(0OPY FBOM REGLTRATION RECHIY)
Name (print or type) . ______Y_ﬂmd HlI'Oﬂhi HIR“

- ———

My Lot Bdress Was ..o oot 2 e
(STREET ADDRESS 0K RUBAL ROUTE) -
|| 1 DO— 19 (10 (/S —
(P08t OFFICE) (counts) (sta1i) -
My prosnt addres is (it o ype).... BT O T
(TRLED ADDRESS O RURL BOVTE)
................ i Yoio Supuki oo Aageles, Galit,
(b0 OFYICK) (county) (smay)
(EMPLOYER'S NAN)
Whose address ! .
(STRERT ADDRESS)

SRS NN NN N S A R e NN E AR RN RESS SR RIS SRR AR

.. Y 207 S 1
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ALIEN REGISTRATION PLACE
ADDRESS REPORTS | CENT
STAMP
The Alien Regletration Aet, HERE
1040, requires all resident aliens
to report each change of address et
within § days of such change.

Other aliens, for example: Vige
tors, students, and others not
admitted for permanent reds
dence In the United States, must
report thelr address every three

months whether they change DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE’

their address or not, A penalty
ot V7| DCRAION AND NATRALATON SERVCE,
o e V| N REGSTRATON DIV, -
| PHLADEIAHA P

16471

%
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ACDC-9

U. S, DEPARTMeNT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service

Philadelphia, Pa. Wi 4P
MEMORANDUM FCR: ' File No 39/11020
ALIEN ANEMY INFCRMATICN BUREAU
CFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL Date April 19, 1944

WAR DEPARTHENT, WASHINGTON, D.C.

In Re: Change of Status (Japanese)
Alien Enemy

Name « o « v o o o o o v« o o o o ! Hiral, Raymond Hireshi

BEEs o 6 0 6 0 2.0 0 o a0 s 00 o brMale

Address vnen Apprehended . . . . . 458} %0. Main St. Los Angeles, Calif
Addresg on 12-6-41 , . . . . . . .

Occupaticon on 12-6-841. . . . ... : Restaurant walter

Date and Place of Birta. . . . . . ' January 1992, Pukuoka-Ken, Japan
Alien Registration Number. . . . « ¢

Previous Status and Location . . . + Interned at Ft. Missoula, Mont.

Date of Attorney General 's order,
if E.Iibru e © ® ® % ® ® 2 & ® & ®© :3’5’“

Date of Change in Status P
of location « ¢« v ¢ ¢ ¢ o o & o & Hendb

Present Statug + + o v+ « o« o « « » ¢ Interned

Present location « « v « + « . o » ¢ Sonta Fe, New Nexico

Eorl G, HArrison
Commissioner

Special Division, State Department

Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit

.c: Consolidated Files, I&NS

.c: Assr't Commigsioner for Alien Megi:traticn, I&HNS

.Cs
.Cs

Onoo

Basis for Report:
Letter - dated Y-8 .. Santa Fe (56125/51) Schreiber

9%



Best Reproducio Copy Avalg
rorm & \]
Ust This Caro 7o NOTIFY Your ¢-?RESPONDENTS OR
PusLisHER OF CHAMNGE ¢+ ADDRESS

r,-"!
0, 947/ |4
ONTE. Y/ A Jddlil LT,

/, THIS 1S TDA PRTHAT ON
U /ﬁ{f{ *f' {1 714 MOVED (Dwrttmvr} FROM

ﬁgﬂ.ﬁ _s..e..-;//u ﬁ /Z‘ _[

(No, STREET OR AVE '\I.IE)

_zt‘fﬂﬁ e uif rmm.-_
/ (CITY) / / STATE)
NEW ADDRESS:

159 7:‘2/ __;:Z,;?:’JZI/;_%}L:J'&' /M_J R

(No, (STREET OR AVENLE)
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hom Akl (i) - Bt R l!Brodum k Gopy Avalable U
* ADDRESS RECORD CARD—-ALIEN REGISTRATION | { |

ﬂhmﬂmhﬁhhﬂﬂwdmﬁmlm“mImllhllnrd) L!

| , Recrstratiox No, / 7# fﬂ 721 f

; (COPY lﬂﬂl REGISTRATION
Name (prm ot type/ M Wm ........... ,' '
Mylaatﬂddreums //'9 j/..?z jﬂ mxﬂm ﬂ ....................

{!TREHMIHEI'.HUI RURALROUTE
: # -
e {ll I \TY {ET lTlP

My present nddrf.'su b
mumnnms URHLE\L H{JLTEJ

H‘Mﬂﬂﬂl rcnu?; %

[ work for . )
[IHPLDTEH '4 "Hﬂ]

-'-'Ill-

I
/ .

Whose address i§ ..o
(STREET ADDRES) [f

74 lmﬂmcl? b UNTY) {mﬂ:}
DateM U /Mﬂlm é}mﬁ



ADDRESS REPORTS

The Allen Reﬁlntntlnn A, x

1940, requires all resident aliens

3llable

o reort each change of address \ Y |
within ‘5 days of such change, |

Uthir aliens, for example: Vi
tors, students, and others not
admitted for permanent resi
dence In the United States, must
report their address avery three
months whether they change
thelr address or not, A penalty
of fine and imprisonment Is pro-
vided by law for failure to make
the required reports, When
reporting, give bath your number
and name,

1610487

JSTRATION N

EPATIEN OF ST .
IMMIGRATIONN NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
ALIEN REGISTRATION DIVISION,

WASHINGTON, . C

i Iliull

| ',?:\"1 30N
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Form AR-AE-22 4 i
Alien Registration Receipt No. /2. 2-.5.0. 2.4, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Indicate if registered
e APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF IDENTIFICATION
or 8 Alien Scamen . ... .. (Aliens of Enemy Nationalities)
. OFFICE
I hereby apply for a Certificate of Identification and make the following statements and answers under oath or affirma- L

tion:

L Neme RAVMONE . HIRQSHI..  HIR AL,

;. Reglgzﬁm&g “""ti'l'ﬁi'ﬁl'ii;""ng'ﬂ'&z T MIDDLE NAME """":" T ST Manm Bf]-#z:f/
3. (a) Present residence .. 45 3&& SO&EJ;’M ORM Hnlmli 1. _._5-.1-.K--E----E--I---:---------

hios ANGELES. by A CALITORNIA.

(5) I receive my mail at ...

W7/ -
{POST OFFIC! (STATE)
(c) All other residences since January 1, 1941:

. Fyos
32l EAST. FIRST...STRXEET. /,m 4’7’57{*/

_____________ Lo ANGELE S.  CALIFORNLA.

4. Employment since January 1, 1941:
Name of Firm Address Approximate Dates Employed as

ZJ/UEMpAoyMEzyI._dz‘ .........................................
D f@aﬁm dyfaa,cﬁﬁ&:f&z aﬁmdfj‘opegzam;@mw

/flm @-#6 o RE72. 5. fﬁﬁo%ﬁéa M,z-z(ﬂa

5 (a) Date of birt ﬁ ?(J .Z.L (b) Citizen or subject of aﬁ

[DAY GUUN'I‘RYI
Relatives (s Instructlons) iwmz in the Umted States:

Name Relationship Address
.ﬁfa}( NMTAQ HIRAL. BRETHEIR . ldit
ok, @éﬂf%mjaw

y A Do you have any children serving in the armed forces of the United States? _ .QIZ Onfgo .. If yes, give names and
']
branches of 8ervice oo cmsemee s e e e eeeee-eessmEEesssmssssSSsssm—sssmessssae
8. (a) Relatives (see Instructions) living cutside the United States:
(b) Relatives (see Instructions) serving in armed forces of a foreign country:
Name Relationship Address

@) \_Zb.yéffiz.l&a....ﬂx.&m' THIHER..... FUKOOKAKEN. Tapan

MATSUNO. HIRAL. . MATHER... i ¢
(‘&) Wm 7%4/" y 75%/%’4/?{ A 07 TS

T CONSOLIDATED v cmw iM% 07
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= Sl OFFICE

9. (a) Have you, since August 27,-1940, applied for or received first citizenship papers, or petitioned for naturalization USE

in the United States? .. ¥ O___O_]._“ If yes, state which, and placeand date __ .

E30R N
(b) Have you ever been refused or denied naturalization? Enz s If yes, explain fully

10. Have you ever been naturalized, partly or wholly, in any country other than the United States? '“ﬂf/&q‘;r"

If yes, state whether partly or wholly, also when and where and in what country el
il. Have you ever taken an oath of allegiance to any country, state or nation other than the United States? -./‘V p

If yes, state when and where and to what country o
12, Have you read or had read to you a summary of the provisions of Presidential Proclamations and Regulations

concerning the conduct of aliens of enemy nationalities? >é L

Have you complied? ___Y._ .Efﬁ_ Have you been granted any exemption? A/ .......

YES OR NO) (YES OR NO)

13. Were you registered for Selective Service? . Qé 6@. o If yes, state where and local draft board order number ________
( 3

14, Name the clubs, organizations, and societies of which you have been a member or with which you have been
affiliated at any time during the past 5 years:

____________________ NaoMb.. e

15. Add;tmnal information (see Instructions):

Lot iaiocintly . (LD fmz/ ygﬂ/rém

I solemnly swear (or affirm) that all the above statements Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed)
and answers have been read by or to me and are true and before me at the place and on the date
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. here designated by the official post-office

stamp at the right.

{2 2 ,Z/__%_(_ r‘ ng\
L I WGMEMUIMPH‘“ﬁ ) ' _Z& - 4{]%-"

_l] DA TIFICATION OFFIGIAL)

RIGHT , / PHOTOGRAFH
FINGER

DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT
(To be filled in by Identification Official) ﬁ

/!
Height _____ I teet b 2 inches. Weight /32
Eyes @M Halrﬁ&f__/i Complexion _‘m&(!_@.---_-

............... P ccccccssnsccasscccnnncnan ————
One copy of this Application sent to Alien Registration Division,
Duplicate sent to Federal Bureau of Investigation office at ............

Los- Augeles;Calff it

1401 U, 5. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE
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Best Reproducmle Copy Available smme ¢
Form. AR-2 , v
crrce e 1746072 '
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
ALIEN REGISTRATION FORM
OFFICE
USE
ond Hiroshi Hirai Yo7}
1.¥(a) My nameis .._....._... Raym RN G IC. . % L PR s W IR eas 5 ol | O i
{HBB‘I‘ HA“.} (MIDDLE NAME) (LABT NAME)
£
¥r(b) I entered the United States under the name of .. Hiro_f’hi Hirai ________________________________________
Raymond
7¢r(c) I have also been known by the following names ™ === yn o ey MBI G 4l & . A
(include maiden name if a married woman,
professional names, nicknames, and 8liases): oo e meea e mamme oo e me e m e em mnamm
: 321} East First St., Los Angeles, L.A., Calif,
2.%(a) Iliveat ... it R - Nl B R A el
mﬂllﬂ' kDDRIJS ﬂl‘l. IHJ'H.AL ill‘.!i.!'l'm {Gi'.l'ﬂ I[UDUNTYI c!ﬂ‘rm
vr(b) My post-office addressis _______.________ S;m_ne_______ R SRR e
{(POST OFFICE) BTATE)
3.¥¢(a) I was born on ...-.__...-.-.___.-_..-.-_._-_._._-._q_anuary, l 1903 e i g e e i TS
TmoNTH) (DAY) (YEAR)
¥r(b) I was born in (or near) Amagi Fuku'ovk_gkal}J_apiI} __________________________________________________________
{CITY) (FROVINCE) (COUNTRY)
Japan
4.4 I am a citizen or subject of __..._._______’ P_} ...............................................................................................
(COUNTRY)
5.7r(a) I am a (check one): ¥r(b) My maritgl status is (check one): y o
Male___ l"e::lmle...[j2 Single__. 1!&larri\:c1...r_]2 \’Jidtzmred___l:_la Divurt.u'l:t:tl..Dl
¥r(c) My race is (check one): White--_[jl lN'h:grc:_..E]2 Japaneae---@a (Zhi::u.:s«:...[]‘l O i s i e b
) black brown
6. Tam_____. feet, .._... inches in height, weigh .__.__ pounds, have . _______________..._. hair and .omacncaie s eyes
(COLOR) (COLOR)
W
7.¥r(a) I last arrived in the United States at -L-.__L__.S,-.E.EEE:!'E_’. ...... E?B: ______________ R on. Aug. 1 1917
(PORT OR PLACE OF ENTRY) (MONTA. DA'f &ND YIAN
S. S, Awa Maru ’
Y¢(b) I came in by R - I w oL et £
(NAME 0]' \'mm. B‘I'lhl !l)lHIP OOHI’ANI Dl OTHEII. MIR!\‘! 0' TIANBPORTLTIGN’
#r(c) I came as a (check one): Pan.e::gc:r...*j1 Crew membcr...fj2 Stowaway-,-[:]s Other <. tos Sl ati
vr(d) I entered the United States as a (check one): Permanent resident__,l:“ Vu:itt:n'...D2 Student __[&?
Treaty merchant. .-D‘ Sv:aman...[:]rj Official of a foreign gt:l-verm'm:nt__.DEII Employee of a :
foreign government ofﬁcial..-DT L < S e LR W8 - - TRl = '
w(e) I first arrived in the United Stateson _____ __._______ Au&uSt 1 -3 l.g_]_'_l?_ﬂ_ =
[HD\ITII ) (DAY) (YEAR) =
. . twent y- three
8.¥(a) I have lived in the United States a total of .....____. S, mmene sn o caseeseestesaseeae e e T
Ye(b) I expect to remam in the United States P€T manenjc_,]_.y .................................................................... /
(PERMANENTLY, OR 'DUI.{ATID'{ OF EXPECTED 8TAY)
Domestic :
9. (a) My usual occupation is ..o (b) My present occupation is dﬂ_il!_'{-'_g_l_‘kg; ....... \/
¥r(c) My employer (or registering parent or guardian) is . V&I‘i_Oll-S - e L R
(NA
|
whose address is ____ ,---.E?Tio‘-_l?_ e e A A et A ’ X
mRHE‘l‘ AI)IHIEEB DIT. RURAL ROUTE} (CITY) (STATE) 7
B e N e e e e e S R R e
All items must be answered by persons 14 years of age, or older. For children under 14 years of age, only the itemns marked with
a star (¥) must be answered by the parent or guardian. All answers must be accurate and complete. 16—16418 . 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING UFFICE
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OFFICE
USE

10. I am, or have been within the past 5 years, or intend to be engaged in the following activities:
In addition to other information, list memberships or activities in clubs, organizations, or societies ... _..____
___Nember of Hollywood Movie Kenkyukai . :
11. My military or naval service hasbeen ..__________________ ﬂ(?l_'l_B __________________________ J— i
{COUNTRY)
_____________________________________________________ - R From ___.....____... to .. i o
{RHANCH OF BERVICE) (DATE) {DATE)
12.41 ____k:]:_a_‘_‘_r‘g___r_]_'g_thpplied for first citizenship papers in the United States. Date of application ____.______.____._________
(HAVE. HAVE NOT)
First citizenship papers received ..y ey e i s
(DATE) (NUMBER) (CITY) {ATATE)
Filcd.pctition for naturalization ___..____________________ § e e i e e i — = 4
(DATE) (CITY) (BTATE)
13.¥I have the following specified relatives living in the United States:
none no none
Parent(8) oo oo Husband or wife .. . _____________ Children =3
{NONE, DIt OKE, OR BOTH) {YES OR KO} (NUMBER)
have o .
14. I . ..been arrested or indicted for, or convicted of any offense (or offenses). These offenses are:
(HAVE, HAVE NOT}
Nature of offense Date of arrest Place of arrest Disposition of case
Sleeping in Car 1939 Los angeles Served one day
i '-i.l"c 7 "Igsg """"""""" B | | Bl s . S "
n n n l g 3 g LI " n " n
15. Within the past 5 years I -_____1.",?_"6 not eeeeeeeeme- Deen affiliated with or active in (a member of, official of, a

(HAVE, HAVE NOT)
worker for) organizations, devoted in whole or in part to
influencing or furthering the political activities, public

relations, or public policy of a foreign government. ..

AFFIDAVIT FOR PERSONS 14 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER

/

I have read or have had read to me the above statements, and
do hereby swear (or affirm) that these statements are true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to (or
affirmed) before me at the place and
on the date here designated by the

.
- *
W £ - r ;./?é/LM/ ___________
(BIGNATURE OF REGIHTHRANT,

AFFIDAVIT FOR PARENT OR GﬁARDIAN ONLY

I am the

(PARENT OF, OR GUARDIAN OF, OR FPEREON RESPONSIBLE FOIU)
the above-named alien,whois __._______.._______ .. ______..____.
ITNDER 14 YEARS OF ACGE, OR INABANE!
and have made the above allegations for him (or her). I have
read or have had the same read to me, and do hereby swear
(or affirm) that they are true and complete to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief.

PRINT NAME, ADDRESS, AND BUSINESS OF
PERSON SIGNING THIS AFFIDAVIT IN 9 (o),
ABOVE,

Subscribed and sworn to (or
affirmed) before me at the place and
on the date here designated by the
official post-office stamp at the [,
right. | =

(REGISTERING OFFICIAL)




